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AUCTION WILL BE HELD 11th December 2024
LOT EST £

BOXES & CARTONS OF ALL WORLD, INC SINGLE COUNTRIES & GREAT BRITAIN
1 Great Britain in old wood filing box with the main collection on leaves + an album 

we think was used for filling gaps. Main lot on leaves 1840 to 1960 inc 1840 1d 
Black & 2d Blue + a useful lot of line engraved 1d Reds & 2d Blues + ½d Reds 
and 1864 1d Red plate 171 in reconstructed sheet with 232 stamps used mainly 
sound cat 630+ also surface printed from 1855 4d SG 62 f/used to 1887 with good 
range of values & plate no's with better values to 1/- and sound £5 Orange faded 
f/g/used and 1883 2/6, 5/-, 10/- & 1892 £1 Green g/used + officials to 1/- and 
KEVII to 1/- mint + ½d & 1d inv wtm and 15 x 14 mint set & used + 1911/12 
sets mint & used and better KGV inc seahorses used to 10/- x 2 + postage dues + 
good KGVI to £1 + SG No printed album Vol 1 4 ring with the odd line engraved 
still in & surface printed to 1/- Green + 1881 & 83 odd mint stamp + 2/6 & 
5/- CDS used & 1911/12 mint + bits of QEII & officials etc good lot as received 
some stamps remover (not by us) 2,500.00

2 Great Britain collection in 5 hingless boxed Lighthouse printed albums we think 
originally for more than one Grandchild then QEII just one so Vol 1 1840 1d Black 
& 2d Blue average + 1841 1d Reds & 2d Blues and 1d Red plates 71 to 218 
nearly complete used and various line engraved and surface printed from 1855 inc 
shades to 1/- and 1862/80 3d & 4d, 6d, 9d, 1/-, 2/- Blue 10/- Brown well filled 
mixed condition inc shades & plates also 1883 2/6 x 2 & 5/- x 2 + useful KEVII + 
officials and KGV mint inc 1924 set of 12 mint & 1918 2/6 mint seahorse + other 
material + similar lot but not as full from 1864 1d Red plates well filled and ½d 
Reds missing just 2 + 6d cut to shape embossed + surface printed to 1/- & poor 
2/- Blue + other surface printed and good lot of officials etc and used to 1887 + 
1840 to KGVI in hingless album from 1d Black & 2d Blue average + line engraved 
and bits of surface printed & 5/- Red 1883 perfin + used KGV & KGVI + hingless 
album used 1953 to 1994 virtually full commemoratives inc phosphors sets + boxed 
hingless album 2005 to 2011 as new NO STAMPS, a clean useful lot in 5 albums, 
massive original cost many good stamps not mentioned in box 2,500.00

3 Commonwealth mint & used in 5 x 32 page stockbooks Q.V. to 1980s bulging 
1,000s of stamps inc Basutoland to Ceylon, Malaysia to N.Z. & Labuan to Nigeria 
and Omnibus 1935 S. Jubilee to I.T.U. & 1953 to I.T.U. sets dealer type stock with 
mint on left & used on right inc sets massive cat value some foxing in places 
original lot as received, in box 800.00

4 All World in SG Senator medium albums in 14 albums A to Z in box including 
Afghanistan, Australia, Belgium, Bulgaria, Czech, Cuba, Chile, Ceylon, Canada, France, 
Egypt, Greece, Gibraltar, Ireland, Italy, Iceland, Jersey, Japan, Mongolia, Monaco, 
Malaysia, South Africa & States, Netherlands, N.Z. Norway, Poland, Persia, Russia, 
Rumania, Sweden, Spain, USA, Zambia, Yugoslavia, etc and many smaller countries 
good lot early to modern mint & used original lot as received 350.00

5 St Helena collection in 4 Volumes in over full ½ box 1953 to 2001 superb lot with 
typed pages with dates etc with u/mint sets & first day illustrated first day covers 
stated to cat £1,350+ (covers as used) 300.00

6 World collection in 14 Simplex Junior loose leaf albums useful lot mainly middle 
period good mix of countries inc Europe, Italy, French Cols + Denmark, Greece 
also C/W inc 2 albums of Canada, S.A. India & Ireland also Swiss and 1 album 
of Germany also Spain and Russia & Rumania + G.B. Q.V. 1887 to B of B 1966 
used in ½ box 300.00

7 Germany Bundespost collection in 4 Safe illustrated album mint & used well filled 
sets, min sheets etc to 1983 with separate albums + covers & stock pages messy 
lot + 1981 to 1990 Safe Dual hingless album full sets, min sheets etc massive cat 
lot in box 275.00

8 World bagged ex shop dealers stock of priced Foreign leaves stated to be priced 
at £600+ in flat box good proportion Europe but from most of the world good lot 
vary from less than 10% to 40% of cat so cheap at less than ½ price, clean lot 250.00

9 New Zealand in ½ box inc Vol 1 & 2 SG printed albums, Vol 1 Q.V. to 1985 with 
bits of early but useful modern (no min sheets) also Vol 2 1986 to 2001 all used 
well filled massive cat price & original cost in albums also 2 albums of first day 
covers 1985 to 1997 stated to be 160 covers unaddressed as received 250.00

10 Greece in various albums etc inc hingless Lindner albums 1973 to 1989 all pages 
full mint sets clean and stockbook from early imperfs to 1960 mint & used high 
cat + large boxed album with loose stock pages of mint middle period and a 
collection and loose leaf album from 1862 imperfs to 1977 mint & used very good 
high cat lot in ½ box 250.00

11 Germany Ex Dealers shop stock priced bagged album pages in flat box with a retail 
value of £700+ early to modern clean lot massive cat retail around ¼ cat 200.00
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12 Austria dealer Ex shop stock on bagged leaves priced, clean lot of mint & used 
from early to late middle period in flat box clean lot priced at £500+ most around 
¼ cat, very good lot 200.00

13 Great Britain illustrated FDC collection in 8 double albums with typed or plain 
addresses 1976 to 2017 commemorative set very clean lot with 520 covers inc set 
of 10 1st class stamp + min sheets etc massive face value + price of albums, all 
clean in box 200.00

14 World collections in box inc 3 mixed countries in multi ring album inc Germany 
and States and Afghan to Zambia mainly more modern also W.H. Smiths multi ring 
albums inc Aden to Norway + Channel Is and G.B. mainly QEII used and Foreign 
etc Angola to Portugal + N. Rhodesia and Spain to Vietnam and G.B. in 4 ring SG 
printed album 1992 to 2003 well filled massive cat value & face value f/used good 
lot of 9 albums mainly QEII used the odd earlier bits original lot 200.00

15 World single country printed collections in ½ box inc Guernsey in SG printed album 
1960 to 1985 used inc sets etc + Jersey 1969 to 1987 well filled mint sets + IOM 
1973 to 1990 used well filled mint sets and Australia leaves from 1915 to 1984 
used mixed some blank leaves mint & New Zealand on plain leaves in loose leaf 
album 1900 to 1992 well filled mint & used the same set in some cases very high 
cat, good lot 200.00

16 Gibraltar QEII 1952 to 2004 in 10 medium loose leaf albums in box with a good 
run of mint inc unmounted in black mounts and first day covers on leaves well 
written up stated to cat £1,000+ (not checked) original lot with values to £1 + 
postage dues etc 200.00

17 Great Britain presentation packs in 3 well filled Royal Mail 4 ring album with 124 
packs from 1982 to 1997 approx £180 face value cheap inc 3 albums in ½ box 150.00

18 Commonwealth collections in ½ box inc a bit sparse New Age album KGVI used 
Canada to India and Ireland collection printed leaves ST cat £100+ 1965/73 used 
also India & Canada in 16 page S/B KGV to early QEII duplicated used C/W in 32 
page stockbook inc Australia & New Zealand untidy used stock early to modern 
1,000+ and ring 4 album of S. Africa and States inc Tanzania, S.A. S.W.A. Venda 
including loads of sets mainly f/used approx 1,000 stamps good lot 150.00

19 Foreign bagged album pages retired shop dealers stock Q.V. to modern priced at 
approx ¼ to ⅓ cat good mix of countries with retail value of £250+ and a small 
lot of Sweden early to modern priced at £100+ and small lot of Turkey priced at 
£60+ early to middle period (total retail £400+) in flat box 140.00

20 Commonwealth in ½ box inc collections of Australia in multi ring album 1973 to 
1980s used some printed pages and N.Z. on SG printed album 1950 to 1980s 
used and 32 page S/B inc Pakistan KGVI to 2r mint also S.A. inc postage dues 
and mint early etc also Seychelles early to KGVI mint and St Helena + N. Borneo, 
N.Z. Montserrat, Hong Kong + many more just bits of each country inc flaws + 
collection on leaves mixed countries + ring album of stock pages mixed countries 
as received 140.00

21 Commonwealth collections & stockbooks in ½ box including duplicated Canada 
in 16 page stockbook from Q.V. to 2008 used inc useful modern + mixed (Club 
members) + loose leaf album with mint 1937 Coronation sets + other bits clean lot 
+ New Age printed albums (2) A to B & N to P bit sparse but clean + collection 
of Australia in loose leaf album QEII used + large stockbook with Fed Malaya States 
tiger stamp duplicated in back of album, good cat lot 130.00

22 World accumulation of various collections mixed in ½ box inc Meteor album with 
Netherlands, Rumania, Portugal, Pakistan, Norway + many more + Swiftsure world 
album  & 8 page stockbook of better bits of C/W & World + duplicated mixed 
Austria + loose leaf album of mixed bits of World & French & Cols + Netherlands 
Antillen mint sets etc 8 page stockbook good lot 125.00

23 Foreign bagged album pages Ex Dealer stock good mix of countries around ⅓ cat 
early to modern with retail of £200+ also a stock of Liechtenstein retail £160+ early 
to middle period and Swiss retail £90+ early to middle period total retail £450+ 
in flat box ready for resale 125.00

24 World in 8 multi ring soft backed 8 page stockbooks in flat box countries inc 
Germany early + Swiss, Belgium, USA, France, Czech & S. America, Greece, Poland 
etc early to middle period slight duplication 1,000s of stamps as received 125.00

25 World collections in ½ box inc 3 x 4 ring albums of Dutch Antilles to Japan and 
Hungary used well filled and Australia, New Zealand & Canada etc well filled lot 
+ thematic collection inc artefacts, animals, horses, aircraft, well filled album + 
collection of Netherlands etc + thematic collection in Devon album mainly ships 
good original lot 125.00

LOT BOXES & CARTONS OF ALL WORLD, INC SINGLE COUNTRIES & GREAT BRITAIN EST £

Copies of single stamps and sets can be e-mailed from lot 320 to the end of the auction - 
please email us if you want any of these lots scanning

GREAT BRITAIN COLLECTIONS START 269 AND FOLDERS START 295 
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26 World collection in ½ box in Tower, Simplex, Durham etc loose leaf albums x 5 
inc small lot of early G.B. low values also Canada, Australia, Jersey also Yugoslavia, 
USA, Scandinavia, S. Africa, French Cols, Poland, Mongolia, Italy, Egypt, Hungary, 
Indonesia, Germany, Dubai, Czech, Belgium etc some countries only half a dozen 
stamps others a few pages, clean, middle period useful 125.00

27 World mainly foreign collections etc in ½ box inc stockbooks of Belgium Netherlands, 
E. Germany, Rumania, Poland, Denmark, Singapore, Pakistan etc x 4 and ring albums 
on leaves with inventions on stamps, Space, Sport, Ships, music etc and album of 
mixed countries inc Mongolia, Nevis, Trains etc + 8 page stockbook put in from 
any country in any order, good lot 125.00

28 World collection in ½ box inc collections on leaves Afghanistan to Taiwan + 
Bangladesh to India + Luxemburg to USA and world in Tower loose leaf album 
Argentina to Zanzibar and old time Strand album etc 125.00

29 World on & off paper in ½ box as received early bits Q.V. etc noted as we tipped 
it into box very good lot original from charity 5 kilos 125.00

30 World collection in ½ box inc Oxford Argentina to Yugoslavia + early album stamps 
stuck in + mint Germany in 8 page stockbook inc Hitler + 32 page black stockbook 
with bits of Germany used mainly CTO + Austria in Falz hingless printed album 
1959 to 1979 virtually full, a lot used, good high cat lot 125.00

31 World in medium suitcase 1,000s of stamps on & off paper mixed world also 
various collections + stockbook of duplicated KGVI & early QEII used Canada + 
loose leaf album C/W + few G.B. + collection of Hungary + other collections 
1,000s to sort 125.00

32 World in medium suitcase with all world inc G.B. on & off paper + mixed 
collections & stockbooks etc inc well filled Strand album and various other children 
collection + large A4 albums as received 125.00

33 World collection in ½ box inc 32 page Davo G.B. stockbook inc G.B. Q.V. 1d Lilac 
to 1960s also world inc Malta duplicated lot KEVII to QEII 1996 also Germany, 
Poland, Austria etc + stockbook inc 1981 R. Wedding sets etc + 4 ring album of 
world inc Germany, Canada etc + stock pages of France early etc 120.00

34 World in 13 various stockbooks inc G.B. Q.V. low values to 1990s used also 
Swiss, S.A. Canada, + African States, Kenya, Rhodesia etc also C.I. & France, Malta, 
Netherlands etc some stockbooks a bit sparse mainly low values some duplication 
& mainly used in box 120.00

35 Commonwealth + G.B. in flat box inc G.B. mint KGV 1912 to 1/- with duplicated 
7d, 8d, 9d Green 1912 & 10d + 1/- etc mint also C.I. mint and 9d Black + 2 x 
16 page stockbooks of G.B. & C/W mint mixed countries (the odd Foreign) good 
lot + other bits 120.00

36 World collections in ½ box inc battered stockbook of mixed world + world thematic 
collections inc birds, boats & ships, buildings, well filled to bulging 4 ring album + 
loose leaf album of world Palestine to Yemen + loose leaf album of QEII Canada, 
Australia, N.Z. + loose album & France etc good original lot 120.00

37 World collections in stockbooks in ½ box including stockbook of DDR used also 
G.B. and thematic stamps inc fish, flowers also album with Qiwain, Oman, Togolaise 
etc + album with Mongolia & Russia also + collections of Hungary (3) good 
original lot 120.00

38 World collections in ½ box inc multi ring albums with mixed countries inc India, 
Israel, Brazil + 4 ring album of Europa sets & singles 1970/80s well filled also 8 
page stockbooks with Spain, Vatican, India, Canada, Austria very clean original lot 110.00

39 Jersey in flat box a dealers stock of priced album pages 1941 to 1990s mint & used 
priced about face value or if cat approx ⅓ cat face stated to be priced @ £200+ 100.00

40 Guernsey Ex dealers shop stock of bagged priced album pages 1969 to modern 
mint & used in flat box good lot retail over £260 100.00

41 World accumulation in ½ box inc on and off paper + loose album pages also 5 
medium Adelphi loose leaf albums in yellow good original lot, 1,000s of stamps 100.00

42 World in ½ box accumulation of few 1,000 stamps off paper + various collections 
inc 3 loose leaf medium albums of all world inc USA Portugal, N.Z. Sweden, 
Norway, Netherlands, Luxemburg mainly used also priced Foreign countries L to Z 
mainly under £2 each with SG No price etc clean lot in display book on hagners 
+ large Waterlow & Son signature book deposit accounts longer than a half box 
just stamps in centre, clean lot 100.00

43 World accumulation in ½ box inc 1,000s of loose on & off paper unchecked + 
packets & stock cards etc + various collections inc untidy children collections + old 
time black cat album and Germany collection etc good lot 100.00

44 World collections in ½ box inc collection of Spain on leaves in 2 ring binder multi 
ring album of Jersey & Guernsey to 1986 inc postage dues + collection of IOM 
used but sparse and mint in SG printed album + duplicated Europe and other bits 
inc USA on old brown stock leaves 100.00

LOT BOXES & CARTONS OF ALL WORLD, INC SINGLE COUNTRIES & GREAT BRITAIN EST £
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45 World in ½ box accumulation of stamps on & off paper inc the odd G.B. + various 
collections inc children albums x 10 + 32 page stockbook of all world mainly 
modern used good lot 1,000s of stamps 100.00

46 World collections in ½ box inc some G.B. mixed in with 8 page S/B inc C/W & 
G.B. + the odd Foreign mixed and 4 all World Swiftsure better childrens albums 
and Transworld childrens album, good lot 100.00

47 Germany mint 1990 to 2000 mainly sets, singles & pairs + booklets and min sheets 
massive cat value on stock pages in flat box 100.00

48 World accumulation in ½ box with stamps on & off paper inc G.B. + other loose 
bits also various collections inc mixed world on leaves & stock pages in ring 
2 album and a massive duplicated world lot in 32 page bulging stockbook inc 
Argentina, France, Germany, Italy, Indonesia, Spain & many more early to middle 
period as received 100.00

49 World collections in 4 ring binders with stamps on hagners & various stock 
leaves from Ajam to San Marino good lot of countries some early bits to modern 
Commonwealth & Foreign clean lot mint & used heavy lot 9 kilos in ½ box 100.00

50 World accumulation in ½ box inc on & off paper + loose album pages + small 
lot of used Ireland modern also stockbook containing Germany, Norway min sheets 
also black page stockbook of Yugoslavia + 32 page stock book of Germany used 
massive cat value 100.00

51 World collections in ½ box inc small lot of used Ireland in album and mixed untidy 
lot in 32 page stockbook inc G.B. + collection of Rumania & Hungary & Czech 
and good mainly modern lot on pages & stock cards in 4 ring binder Ajman to 
Sweden very clean lot, original lot 100.00

52 World accumulation of various albums etc in ½ box with Chinese stockbook 
of mixed countries well filled + world on pages in ring 2 album inc Denmark, 
Columbia, Egypt etc and 2 ring album Spain to Yugoslavia + 2 ring album of 
Germany on leaves early 1899 to 1977s + early States very high cat used + ring 
album of Italy + other bits etc 100.00

53 Commonwealth collections in ½ box inc Pakistan 1972 to 1990 used + 32 page 
stockbook inc Malta, K.U.T. Jamaica used QEII + New Zealand on leaves 1980 to 
2018 used clean lot + album from Sabah to Zimbabwe used inc bits of early as 
received 100.00

54 World charity in ½ box 1970 to early 2000 large selection of commems 5 kilos as 
received unchecked 90.00

55 USA in various albums + loose in ½ box on & off paper loose hagners and stock 
pages etc + collection 1918 to 1981 used in 4 ring binder and collection on leaves 
not in any order just put on leaves approx 30 stamps per page used clean lot + 
USA in ring 4 album on Prinz plastic stock leaves useful lot clean used 90.00

56 Channel Is Jersey & Guernsey and IOM in 3 Senator, Concord & Tower loose leaf 
albums 1958 to 1981 all three albums clean well written up in block mounts in 
large flat box 85.00

57 Great Britain 1864 1d Red plates on part hagners inc the odd loose stated to be 
100 also stock card with 10 mint unused mainly sound in flat box 80.00

58 World inc some G.B. in ½ box with loose stamps on & off paper + packets of 
world stamps off paper + G.B. on paper inc pre QEII inc useful Commonwealth 
also Guernsey 1969 set to £1 + 1969 postage due set + IOM on stock leaves in 
album + New Zealand in SG One Country part printed album + thematic Christmas 
stamps etc in 8 page stockbook as received 80.00

59 World accumulation in ½ box inc on & off paper charity inc some G.B. also various 
collections also 16 page stockbook of Netherlands + duplicated Q.E. Singapore and 
8 page stockbooks of Greece, France, Swiss 80.00

60 World accumulation in ½ box inc 1,000s of stamps on & off paper inc some G.B. 
+ 1981 mint small lot of Royal Wedding sets + Belgium in medium stockbook 
early to middle period + battered old time Lincoln album very mixed condition + 
globe trotter childrens album + 32 page stockbook of South Africa inc better early 
material + small stockbook of Malta & Spain 80.00

61 Great Britain & World in ½ box inc G.B. Charity from wilding + world on & off 
paper + 8 page stockbook of duplicated QEII used + packets & N.Z. collection bit 
sparse Q.V. to modern + leaves etc good lot as received from charity 80.00

62 World Commonwealth and Foreign in packets + envelopes, cellophane packets etc 
off paper 100+++ also used C.I. & IOM in loose leaf album also ring 4 binder on 
leaves Ireland, IOM, Malta, Maldives + 16 page stockbook of Australia used and N.Z 
2002 to 2008 used bits on printed leaves in ½ box 80.00

63 World accumulation in box with various boxes of stamps on & off paper + loose 
stamps to fill the gaps all world inc G.B. 6+ kilos 1,000s to sort as received 75.00

64 World in ½ box inc G.B. massive lot 1,000s of stamps 5 kilos middle period to 
more modern unchecked 75.00

LOT BOXES & CARTONS OF ALL WORLD, INC SINGLE COUNTRIES & GREAT BRITAIN EST £
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65 Great Britain original charity with bar coded stamps + an original range of world 
modern good unchecked lot 5 kilos in ½ box 75.00

66 Great Britain + World in 5 kilo box on paper modern inc bar coded stamps 
unchecked in ½ box 75.00

67 World accumulation in ½ box inc 1,000s of stamps on & off paper inc some G.B. 
+ better childrens collection & childrens G.B. SG soft back album + small stockbook 
of mixed Portugal + 8 page stockbook with mixed Canada + clean Viceroy better 
childrens collection a present in 1943 useful lot + other albums, stockbooks etc 75.00

68 World collection in ½ box inc old Strand x 2 and Improved album s + small 
stockbook of Netherlands and Swiftsure album + loose leaf album of French & 
Cols as received 75.00

69 World accumulation in ½ box inc on & off paper + loose album pages + 32 black 
page stockbook of Czech also childrens collection in Liberty pegged album good 
countries, most pages full and a Simplex loose leaf album of world 75.00

70 Great Britain original charity inc bar coded stamps good lot unchecked just the odd 
world stamp noticed 5 kilos in ½ box 75.00

71 World & Great Britain mainly pre 2000 on & off paper earlier bits noted in ½ box 
5 kilos good original lot unchecked 75.00

72 Great Britain Q.V. to KGVI mainly earlier, in plastic tub of perfins 350+ stamps + 
small lot of Foreign bill contract notes, stamps etc x 25 values to £1 original lot 
as received from various collectors etc 70.00

73 World album pages in flat box from world collection loose leaf pages some with 
headings, early to middle period approx 100 pages 1,000+ stamps good lot of 
countries 70.00

74 World in small envelopes & cellophane, packets & bags 100s of them in ⅓ box 
unchecked as received 1,000s of stamps off paper 70.00

75 World in packets, cellophane, envelopes etc 100s in ⅓ box as received unchecked 
1,000s of stamps 70.00

76 World accumulation in ½ box inc 1,000s of stamps on & off paper inc some G.B. 
+ modern SG Strand album + 32 page stockbook of Korea CTO used min sheets 
+ collection of 1986 World Cup covers in album + stockbook of Denmark 70.00

77 World accumulation in ½ box inc 1,000s of stamps on & off paper inc some G.B. 
+ World collection in 2 ring album on leaves inc Italy, Hungary etc + stockbook 
of used Netherlands + old time Triumph album + 2 medium stockbooks of mixed 
world etc 70.00

78 Mixed accumulation of collections, packets, some with stamps, some empty, too 
many to sort + envelopes also loose G.B. on paper 1980/90s mainly approx 1 kilo 
+ G.B. & world mint & used on 15 double sided stock pages KGVI to modern CTO 
and collection of Europe on leaves some leaves only the odd stamps and childrens 
album as received few 1,000 stamps in ½ box 70.00

79 World accumulation in ½ box inc 1,000s of stamps on & off paper inc some G.B. 
also Improved childrens album, small stockbook of Jersey + other children type 
albums + collection of Romania in 4 ring album + well filled 2 ring binder & 
leaves good mix of countries inc some G.B. + Mongolia in 4 ring binder on leaves 
and Mozambique, Nepal etc 70.00

80 Great Britain + bits of world charity as received some bar coded stamps noticed 
as they were weighed, 6 kilos in ½ box 70.00

81 World on paper mainly 1970s approx 3 kilos also collection of 1970s Poland CTO 
and 1970s Austria & Stockbook of 1960/70s world mixed countries + childrens 
album with stamps stuck in 70.00

82 Great Britain & World charity in ½ box mainly G.B. as received original lot inc the 
odd bag of stamps mainly pre bar code but good lot 70.00

83 Great Britain + the odd world in ½ box 5 kilos mainly pre bar coded stamps good 
original lot of charity 60.00

84 Flat box with 2 & 3 strip stock cards with mint Poland early to modern Suriname 
min sheets loose & Netherlands & Iran and other bits + 3 small stockbooks of 
mixed world good lot part from new issue services etc 60.00

85 Great Britain 1902/11 KEVII 2½d Blue perfins in small tin mainly fine used as 
received x 240+ stamps massive cat value 50.00

86 Great Britain KEVII & KGV pre paid cut outs on part envelope + the odd Q.V. stamp 
and other bits off paper loft find as received 1,000+ stamps in flat box 50.00

87 Great Britain + some bits of world in ½ box 5 kilos unchecked mainly pre bar 
coded stamps inc commems etc 50.00

88 World on paper from charity in ½ box as received looks as if it has come from 
various sources as there is a good helping of Ireland + G.B. + Netherlands 1970s? 
etc + bits of USA + other bits 5 kilos 50.00

LOT BOXES & CARTONS OF ALL WORLD, INC SINGLE COUNTRIES & GREAT BRITAIN EST £
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89 Great Britain Charity loft of shop find mainly 1970 to 2000 defins some commems 
unchecked good machin lot etc 5 kilos in ½ box 50.00

90 Ireland charity in ½ box 5+ kg on paper in bags & loose a large amount birds 
on stamps, used 1,000s 50.00

91 World in ½ box inc some G.B. Q.V. to 1950 this lot inc on & off paper original 
loft/basement find world inc perfins and could be anything, no bad news, look like 
a fire damaged lot or near a coal shoot in cellar very dirty bit of coal & ash 4 
kilos 1,000s of stamp would be £100 if clean 50.00

92 Great Britain 1864 1d Red plates on paper cut close some of them mixed condition 
125+ as received in plastic tub 45.00

93 Flat box with 4 small stockbooks inc birds on stamps, Netherlands mint & used, 
Czech, Swiss, G.B. and others and Malta + other bits & Ireland as received 45.00

94 Ireland 1920s & 40s we think pre paid cut out mainly used a very good lot of 
mixed values & postmarks 500+ items in plastic tub 30.00

95 World & G.B. off paper in shoe box full 1,000s as received 30.00
96 World and G.B. mainly off paper in box file size box 1,000s 800 grams some early 

noted, donated to charity 30.00
97 Great Britain Q.V. to KGV mainly KEVII the corner cut out from postcards for post 

mark collection as received on stockbook leaves in flat box 800 items inc flat box 
of KGV on paper 100s as received 30.00

98 Great Britain 1935 S. Jubilee ½d, 1d & 1½d on paper in shoe box 1 kilo as received 25.00
99 Australia commems etc on paper as received in flat box modern unchecked 25.00
100 Great Britain loft find inc grubby cardboard box of 1937 2½d Blue in bundles of 

100 x 300 bundles 30,000 stamps + shoe box size of early ins receipt embossed 
cut outs & KEVII & KGV pre paid envelopes stamps cut out unchecked string still 
round it also box of 8d Magenta 1937 100s etc as received 25.00

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

101 Marini ring 4 binder large with leaves with 2 albums boxed x 2 (4 albums) only 
a few IOM with 4 booklets of 10 1st class and 1995 Railway, dogs & Lighthouse 
booklets etc approx 100 pages for 3 booklets, pres packs etc in box 1.00

102 Great Britain empty year packs 1984 to 2020 clean as new 36 packs in 1½ boxes 1.00
103 Half box inc various items inc 3 spring backed binders with some leaves of G.P.O. 

pres & Broadcast notices about Queen opening Postal Museum etc in folder 1968 
1st Jan 1969 to Dec 17th 1969 & Jan 1971 to Dec 1970 interesting lot + 2 packets 
of old time stamp hinges Paramount packs of 1,000 original unopened + the odd 
Australian stamp bulletin + 8 page stockbook 1.00

104 Half box of second hand albums etc inc single FDC album inc the odd cover also 
a mix of leaves & stock cards etc + 2 plastic counter display books + 16 page 
stockbooks and 8 page stockbook + envelope etc 1.00

105 Half box containing second hand albums etc inc 8 black stockbook, ring 3 album  
with blank leaves + G.B. hingless Westminster album 1973-81 + 8 white page 
stockbook & part black page stockbook + SG printed album defins 1990s etc and 
Guernsey 1.00

106 Half box inc 2 printed Lighthouse albums hingless 1971 to 1988 & 1989 to 2004 
+ Schaubek hingless boxed album 2005 to 2000 inc min sheets 1.00

107 Half box inc second hand part stockbook + 1950/70s G.B. hingless album Martini 
inc the odd defin + Malvern FDC album + leaves as new + Collecta Guernsey multi 
ring printed album inc leaves and some stamps etc 1.00

108 Half box inc 3 Davo binders box 1 empty 1 with smiler sheet plastic pages & on 
hingless 1990 to 1999 as received 1.00

109 Half box of second hand albums etc inc white 32 page stockbook with G.B. in back 
QEII & 16 page white stockbook and 24 black page stockbook + white 16 page 
stockbook + Royal Mail ring album with second hand leaves 1.00

110 Half box inc various second hand hagners & leaves + single FDC album + loose 
leaves + part of a stockbook and black leaves with a few regional stamps on and 
G.B. Lighthouse box & binder 1.00

111 Half box of second hand albums etc inc 16 black page stockbook and 16 page 
white stockbook + Everest loose leaf album inc leaves for G.B. defins still odd ones 
in inc Post & Go + 2 x 8 white page stockbooks & 2 multi ring binders 1.00

112 John F Kennedy Assassinated 1963 Book of Matches with Argentina 4c picture of 
stamp unusual just 1 match missing 1.00

113 Lighthouse hand held UV L80 Long-Wave for detecting banknotes, stamps etc, new 1.00

LOT BOXES & CARTONS OF ALL WORLD, INC SINGLE COUNTRIES & GREAT BRITAIN EST £
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114 India part Gold (small part .99) and 11+ grams 16 Tolas Bank Weight as received 15.00
115 USA 1907 & 1913 Dimes condition OK .900 Silver 10.00
116 Belisha Road card game Pepys cards in colour with views and cartoons of England 

etc inc rules booklet, old (not seen before) 10.00
117 Set of Troy Bronze weights 1,2,3,5 & 10 original lot, old 20.00
118 Postal History and postcard accumulation inc small cover album 1st World War 

inc envelopes Field Post Office Active Service item with superb hand drawn pencil 
sketches inc young girl knitting + dog & tower and other bits also postcards, early 
with Army photos (A Fag after a fight) + an ambulance through mud etc x 18 
+ censored envelopes & postcards G.B. etc on stock page etc + hagner with 10 
Indian postcards as received good potential 70 items 50.00

119 Coins & Bank notes etc accumulation inc flat box of bank notes world as received 
x 33 + coins Royal Mail 1d Black in coin folder size of 2/6 with booklet + Vatican 
set of coins & stamp also coin/stamp cover crown size x 5 + Bahamas $1 Banknote 
1992 cover cover Columbus + Royal Family collection Q.V. to QEII 5 coins on 
special folder and frames anniv collection of stamps and coins display size 15" x 
18" with 9 various coins & 6 stamps looks good high original cost 30.00

120 Davo boxed hingless albums 2013 to 2017 and 1840 to 1970 both clean in good 
condition 10.00

ALL WORLD SINGLE AND MIXED COUNTRY COLLECTIONS

121 Commonwealth KGVI in old time Crown SG printed album, bit raggy on spine 
mainly mint, well filled loads of sets inc 1948 Silver Wedding etc to top values 
many pages full too many to list, stated to cat £25,000+ cheap at 20% cat 5,000.00

122 Commonwealth King George VI mint & used in SG One Reign printed album well 
filled with sets to top values + 1948 S. Wedding sets etc massive cat value good 
condition original lot as received 5,000.00

123 Commonwealth in Ideal Volume A to Z printed album 1840 to 1935 with useful lot 
of Commonwealth including Antigua KGV to 2/6 4/- & 1932 to 1/- also Ascension 
to 2/- poor and 1/- mint useful Australia with used Roos to 5/- and Heads mint 
and used to 1/4 also Bahamas to 1921 5/- Purple & Blue and Bahrain set 1933 
cat £300+ mint + Barbados to 3/- COGH in triangular with 1d Red 3 margins mint 
good Canada and GB inc 1840 1d & 2d and Q.V. to 5/- KEVII to 5/- & KGV to 
10/- etc there are better stamps throughout with St Lucia to 5/- 1936 good lot 
of St Helena, Papua, Nyasaland to 4/- Niger Coast, Malta, Leeward Islands etc with 
good lot of higher cat items, very clean album, mint & used, ideal for expansion etc 3,000.00

124 Mauritius collection in loose leaf album from early fine imperf (no values) to 6d 
Blue used and a very good collection of Q.V. to 1971 Fish a duplicated collection 
with f/used & mint of the same stamp with up to 10+ of some including many 
better items with HALF PENNY on NINE PENCE Purple 4 shades mint and various 
other overprints mint & used to 2r.50c on Purple f/used + 2c on 4c inv wtm & 
double etc massive lot very clean st cat £8,000 not checked by us but will be close 1,250.00

125 Commonwealth in King George VI One Reign SG printed Crown album mint useful 
lot with sets inc UPU and 1937-1951 part sets to 5/- etc most pages have stamps 
on inc the odd top value clean lot for future collecting or would fill many gaps, 
stated to cat £7,800 cheap lot including album 1,250.00

126 Commonwealth in early SG New Ideal printed album 1840 to 1935 Aitutaki to 
Zululand stamps on most pages with better Transvaal, Victoria, S. Rhodesia to 2/6 
used Seychelles, St Helena, Rhodesia, N. Nigeria KGV to 10/- & Q.V. to 1/- + Niger 
Coast & New Zealand also Newfoundland, Mauritius and Kenya & Uganda KGV to 
£5 Orange & Black used court postmark also India, Hong Kong, G.B. with KEVII to 
g/u 10/- Blue & 1883 10/- Blue g/used etc also Egypt, Cochin, Ceylon, Canada, 
Bechuanaland, Australia massive cat value inc a good lot of 1935 S. Jubilee set 
album in good condition 1,250.00

127 Cyprus on leaves in multi ring album from 1880 ½d Red SG 1 to 1989 set to £1 
mint & used inc many stamps the same one of each including a good selection 
of 1d Red G.B. plates overprinted with CYPRUS and various overprints HALF PENNY 
or 30 paras etc also 2½d Mauve plate 14 & 15 mint 4 of each and very good 
selection of Q.V. KEVII & KGV to high values etc Q.V. to 1970 cat at over £5,000 
the rest of the QEII substantial lot not counted clean lot 1,000.00

LOT MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (cont...) EST £

WE ARE NOW OFFERING TO SCAN AND EMAIL UP TO 3 PAGES OF 
COLLECTIONS OVER £150

Copies of single stamps and sets can be e-mailed from lot 320 to the end of 
the auction - please email us if you want any of these lots scanning
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128 Commonwealth in old time New Ideal printed album 1840 to 1935 mainly used 
some bits of mint most countries represented some only 1 or 2 etc but reasonable 
amounts of Australia, Canada, India, G.B. Egypt, Cyprus, Ceylon, C.O.G.H. Rhodesia, 
S.A. New South Wales, New Zealand, Natal, Newfoundland, Victoria, Transvaal, 
Tasmania/Vandiemensland, Sudan and many more, album slightly aged but good 
lot to carry on filling or filling gaps 750.00

129 Commonwealth in SG KGVI one Reign printed Crown album mint & mainly used 
well filled inc top values to 10/- & £1 good lot high cat 750.00

130 Gibraltar collection in Lighthouse illustrated album from 1886 to 1992 mint with 
Q.V. 1p Brown & 1p Brown & Blue and ½d to 1/- mint set and KEVII to 1/- and 
KGV to 2/- Black & Blue x 2 and 2/6 x 1 also 1931 set & 1935 S. Jubilee set + 
KGVI to £1 and 1948 S. Wedding set and QEII 1953 set to £1 and 1954 set to £1 
and 1967 set to £1 virtually complete with sets & min sheet etc 500.00

131 Falkland Is in loose leaf album on hand written leaves used from Q.V. to 2000 
with sets and singles inc better earlier bits inc Q.V. to 6d Yellow f/used & 4d Grey 
mint + shades of 1d to 2½d also KEVII to 1/- and KGV inc War Tax to 1/- Bistre 
also KGVI to £1 Black & Purple & 1952 to £1 + a good lot of QEII stated to cat 
£3,000+ 500.00

132 East Germany collection 1949 to 1970 + back of book bits on leaves in large ring 
binder mainly mint sets clean lot stated to cat £2,500+ original lot as received 500.00

133 The Ideal printed album Vol. I 1840 to 1915 & Vol. II 1915 to 1930 a bit sparse 
in places and the odd stamp removed but albums in good condition, these will 
never be remade inc 1840 1d Black 500.00

134 World lot on hagner with SG No & price inc Netherlands, France, Monaco, Swiss, 
Luxemburg, Saar, Italy etc stated to cat £5,000+ (not checked) useful lot 500.00

135 Netherlands & Cols on leaves in loose leaf album 1919 to 1957 mint & used + 
Surinam, N. Indies, Japanese Occ, Dutch Indies & Curacao clean lot stated to cat 
£5,500+ 500.00

136 Italy in 24 page stockbook 1862 to 1970 including a good range of sets & singles 
with cat items, some with cat price (not checked by us) some duplication stated 
to cat £5,000+ and over 1,000 stamps, good lot 450.00

137 British Virgin Is on printed leaves in plastic sleeves in 4 ring binder large lot from 
Q.V. to 2008 mainly used many sets & min sheets and a few earlier items with 
KGV to 5/- and KGVI to £1 and $4.80 and inc 1948 S. Wedding sets etc stated to 
cat £1,600+ (not checked by us, looks OK) 375.00

138 France 1849 to 2004 on stock pages in ring album with 80 mint & 70+ used all 
different inc some high cat items slight seconds as received cat £4,000+ all stamps 
inc in cat 350.00

139 Europe collection in printed album of unmounted mint and mint 1970/79 Europa 
mainly sets good mix of countries stated to cat £2,000+ 350.00

140 Europe accumulation on various leaves in loose leaf album inc Latvia, Luxemburg, 
Monaco, Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Norway useful lot mainly used stated to 
cat £3,500+ 350.00

141 Commonwealth in large brown brass cornered stockbook Aden to Canada a 
duplicated stock inc Q.V. & QEII with Aden KGVI & QEII to 20/- also Antigua, 
Cayman Is from Q.V. to modern + C.O.G.H. duplicated lot used inc the odd mint 
+ Canada, B. Virgin Is, B. Guiana, Bermuda, Barbados from imperfs and Australia 
etc massive cat 1,000s 350.00

142 Liechtenstein unmounted mint in 16 page stockbook 1967 to 1978 + the odd used 
and mint set clean lot untidy stated to cat £2,900 (not checked) 300.00

143 Luxemburg 1852 to 1990 in 16 page stockbook with 500+ mint & 600 used + 6 
mint min sheets & 4 used all different some odd faults but useful lot in order, 
stated to cat £4,000+ (not checked by us) 300.00

144 Australia & States in 32 page stockbook a duplicated lot of States and Australia 
mainly used early to early QEII inc a good lot of Roos & heads massive cat value 
1,000+++ stamps 300.00

145 Tristan-Da-Cunha on Britannia printed leaves in 4 ring binder 1952 overprinted set 
to 10/- to 1999 + postage dues mainly sets with SG No & cat price with most of 
them stated to cat £1,200+ mint 275.00

146 Netherlands 1867 to 1998 on stock pages with 290 mint & 600+ used all different 
stated to cat £1,750+ inc better stamps & sets etc 250.00

147 Gibraltar collection on Hagners in 4 ring binder large lot from SG 8 used to 2008 
inc sets, singles & min sheets mint & used very clean lot with SG No on tabs + 
cat value stated to cat 1,300++ (not checked) but feels OK 250.00

148 India modern 1955 to 1989 with useful singles & sets with some mint & used 
etc all on Hagners etc in order with dates and cat bottom of page in 4 ring 
binder stated to be 900+ used and 900+ mint and 1 min sheet st cat £2,000++ 
as received 225.00

LOT ALL WORLD SINGLE AND MIXED COUNTRY COLLECTIONS (continued) EST £
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149 Luxemburg in 16 black page stockbook 1874 to 1966 mint & used with good early 
well laid out with years on red dots, stated to cat £1,000+ 200.00

150 Belgium in large stockbook 1849 to 1998 looks like could be ex dealers stock with 
dates etc very good lot used 1,000+ stamps 175.00

151 World in loose leaf album on black leaves countries inc Vatican, Egypt, U.A.E. S.A. 
Marino, Mozambique, Nyassa, Cape Verde, Angola, Portugal, Spain etc good lot of 
early to middle period mint & used original lot 150.00

152 Luxemburg in large stockbook from 1862 to 1996 used duplicated dealers stock 
1,000+ stamps 140.00

153 Australia & States in 2 Collecta multi ring printed albums 1913 to 1987 + stamps 
on blank leaves after + the odd cover and other bits to 1996, stamps on most 
pages good start to this popular country 125.00

154 Australia in multi ring Consul album from Roos & heads inc perfins and used to 
2006 large selection of used sets & min sheets + strips etc massive original cost 
from New Issue Service also A.A.T. and the odd Christmas Is massive cat price 120.00

155 Germany Bundesrepublik on mounts mint sets & min sheets 1970 to 1994 well 
filled pages complete as received massive cat 120.00

156 Denmark, Iceland, Greenland in 32 page stockbook well laid out from 1875 to 1980s 
mint & used inc sets clean original lot as received 100.00

157 World collection in Errington & Martin better hard backed childrens collection 
collected from 1940s up to modern with extra pages original lot most pages full 
as received 90.00

158 Russia in 32 page stockbook used 1967 to 1983 a stock not checked but pages 
full approx 2,000 stamps 90.00

159 Surinam 1940 to 1975 in 16 page stockbook early to 1960s mint high cat lot clean 80.00
160 Greece collection in Davo printed album 1945 to 1986 used many pages are full 

or 80% full, clean lot cheap inc album 80.00
161 World collection in Devon pegged album countries T to Y inc U.S.A. Thailand, 

Yemen, Venezuela, Uganda, Turkey etc early to middle period original lot 75.00
162 Germany in KA BE printed album 1948 to 1972 inc sets & singles used & mint 

stamps on most pages, high cat lot 75.00
163 Germany in Merton loose leaf album original collection from 1880 to 1970s inc DDR 

and States mainly used the mint seems to be stuck, useful lot 75.00
164 France on leaves in large loose leaf album mint & used early to 1960s + other bits 

inc French Cols intact but some pages have had some stamps removed, not many 75.00
165 Guernsey collections mint & used 1948 C.I. Lib + 1958 stamps 2019 mixed inc mint 

sets & sheets well filled clean lot massive original price 75.00
166 Ireland, Guernsey, Jersey & G.B. in 16 page stockbook + mint Tuvalu & Kiribati 

specimens + early QEII G.B. mint to 1990s used & Ireland 1980s & 90s used single 
sets all messy not in proper order but cheap 75.00

167 Sweden in Senator loose leaf album 1974 to 1998 single stamps, booklets etc clean 
lot, well written up 75.00

168 Germany in Lindner hingless album 1977 to 1988 well filled with mint sets, high cat 70.00
169 Old time Strand album bit battered with G.B. inc 5/- Red 1883 g/f/used + to 1970s 

also N.Z. Australia + bits of States, USA, S.A. Malaysia, Swiss very mixed not in any 
order more put where they could to fill a page but original lot 70.00

170 World in Swiftsure loose leaf album most pages full mainly 1940 to 1960s inc G.B. 
very good original lot most countries 70.00

171 Germany in 18 page stockbook 1960s to 1970s mint & used in most cases mint 
on left & used set on right with min sheets etc massive cat value 70.00

172 IOM in Senator loose leaf album 1991 to 2003 with mint sets & min sheets + 
some used mixed in all in mounts good lot of sets high original cost inc top values 70.00

173 Jersey collection in Simplex loose leaf album from ½d & 1d imperf pairs & views 
etc to 1991 well filled mainly mint in mounts high original cost sets 65.00

174 Australia used collection in Favourite loose leaf album 1950s to 1982 the money 
is in the modern with sets, strips & min sheets including the odd block of 4 etc 
slight duplication, massive cat price, mainly f/used 65.00

175 The Supreme Global album printed mixed pages Australia to Surinam with useful 
Swiss 1854 to 1940 mainly used also Argentina, Columbia, G.B. Indonesia, Holland 
etc as received 65.00

176 Commonwealth and G.B. in medium loose leaf album with G.B. Q.V. to QEII + 
Commonwealth inc Canada, Bermuda, Jamaica, Hong Kong, Australia + other mainly 
middle period 60.00

LOT ALL WORLD SINGLE AND MIXED COUNTRY COLLECTIONS (continued) EST £

Copies of single stamps and sets can be e-mailed from lot 320 to the end of the auction - 
please email us if you want any of these lots scanning
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177 Commonwealth in medium loose leaf album from KEVIII to QEII mainly mint some 
used inc G.B. & G.B. overprinted + good mix of countries original lot 60.00

178 Luxemburg collection in pegged album leaves illustrated from 1956 to 1991 mint 
virtually full, clean lot 60.00

179 Canada & Newfoundland collections in 2 Collecta multi ring albums Q.V. to 1987 
+ a few FDCs at back of album a bit sparse here & there but cheap with albums 60.00

180 World in Cardinal loose leaf better young persons collection middle period inc 
Poland, Russia, Rumania, Portugal, Norway, Netherlands, Japan, Italy, Germany etc 
original lot 50.00

181 World in Albion album better young persons collection mainly middle period KGVI 
& early QEII Commonwealth & Foreign as received 50.00

182 Monaco in Davo printed album 1980 to 1999 stamps only up to 1984 stated to 
cat £200+ cheap with album, mint 50.00

183 Trinidad & Tobago Q.V. to QEII Postal History + letters & descriptions inc Foreign 
Service USA KGVI Trinidad 12c to USA + items posted to Trinidad & 1814 Trinidad 
to Port of Spain 45 items as received 50.00

184 Russia on leaves in 2 ring binder early to late 1970s not in any order mainly used 
but earlier mint bits etc 1,000+ stamps 50.00

185 Imperial printed album for Foreign Q.V. sparse the odd stamp here & there ideal 
for expansion, cheap 50.00

186 Germany in printed hingless Lighthouse album 1991 to 1993 mint and various 
modern used on blank leaves on Hawid mounts untidy as received, clean 50.00

187 Tristan-Da-Cunha in old time 8 black page stockbook early QEII 1953 duplicated 
stock mint & used to 1974 100s of stamps 50.00

188 Germany Allied Occupation stamps mint & used on Hagner dealers stock priced 
with SG No etc mint & used useful lot 50.00

189 Italy in 8 black page stockbook from early imperfs to 1970 masses of stamps inc 
behind each other approx 1,000 stamps unchecked 50.00

190 Medium loose leaf album of world inc some single KGV Coronation mint & used 
stamps also USA, Swiss, Rhodesia, Spain, N.Z. Italy, Iran, India, Hungary, Germany, 
France and many more mainly pre QEII 50.00

191 World in Strand album present in 1957 most countries represented inc G.B. QEII 
as received 50.00

192 Commonwealth in 32 page stockbook mainly KGVI & QEII bits Aden to Zanzibar 
few 1,000 stamps as received cheap inc stockbook 50.00

193 World in 32 black page stockbook untidy lot stamps not in any real order inc 
Hungary, Netherlands, Antillen, Norway, Bahrain and many more mixed as received 
mint and used 50.00

194 Foreign duplicated lot in 16 page stockbook inc Oman, Liban, KSA, Argentina, 
Paraguay etc early to middle period 100s 45.00

195 World in Kingston loose leaf album inc Netherlands, Germany, France, Denmark, 
K.U.T. S.A. N.Z. India, G.B. Ireland, Ceylon, Canada etc as received early to middle 
period clean original lot 45.00

196 Spain collection in loose leaf album 1872 imperfs to 1996 used few 100 stamps 
as received 45.00

197 Commonwealth in medium loose leaf album Aden to Guiana QEII bit sparse but 
better bits mint & used 35.00

198 Finland used in 8 page middle period to modern 14 sides full of stamps useful lot 
+ bags of on & off paper 30.00

199 Commonwealth in medium loose leaf album mainly KGVI + QEII bits and some early 
stamps inc Canada, N.Z. small lot few 100 stamps mint & used 30.00

200 Commonwealth 1937 Coronation sets in special album mint Antigua to S.W.A. looks 
complete 25.00

FOREIGN FOLDERS

201 China + other bits as received in clear faced bag 100+ stamps inc 4 special covers 
Queens visit etc 25.00

202 Faroe Islands on 3 album pages mint mounted inc 1998 complete 1996 complete 
and 1990 Sea Lions x 4 in blocks of 4 stated to cat £90+ (not checked) 25.00

203 France collection on medium leaves defins & commems 1944 to 1965 good clean 
lot 40.00

204 Germany mint second World War Era inc inflation stamps + Hitler + blocks of 4 
marginal ST be SG 493b to 509b (not checked) ST be 200+ stamps and 24 blocks 
etc 25.00

LOT ALL WORLD SINGLE AND MIXED COUNTRY COLLECTIONS (continued) EST £
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205 Greenland 1970s to 2000 mint mainly sets etc and unmounted mint on stock sheet 
78 stamps + 2 min sheets, clean lot 35.00

206 Monaco on 3 Hagners mint with the odd early but mainly QEII inc sets etc SG No 
under most of the stamps not checked good cat price approx 200 50.00

207 Monaco 1980s min sheets x 9 + block of 4 unmounted mint clean original lot with 
Hagner of Germany 1990s mint sets & min sheets 16 stamps & 4 sheets 25.00

208 Switzerland collection on leaves 1913 to 1990s used inc sets etc some stamps 
removed but good lot of Juventute sets 50.00

COMMONWEALTH FOLDERS

209 Aden KGVI on piece 1938 + used off piece with values to 10r & 10/- QEII inc 
KGVI on piece x 6 inc 3 x 10r mixed condition untidy cat £250+ 35.00

210 Antigua on 2 album printed pages New Ideal album 1863 to 1921 with Q.V. to 6d 
Green 1873 & 1903 to 6d & 1/- & 1921 to 2/- mint & used 40+ stamps 40.00

211 Australia Roos & Heads on 4 Hagners with Roos to 5/- x 7 and 1/4 heads x 4 
a duplicated lot with stamps behind each other look like they are in value order 
mainly used + O.S. Officials etc ST be 600+ stamps 100.00

212 Australia on Ideal double sided printed leaves from roos to added KGVI mainly 
used 1935 S. Jubilee 2/- mint well filled clean lot 50.00

213 Australia on album pages with 5 Roos and 67 heads perfins O.S. f/used stated to 
cat £100++ 25.00

214 Bahamas from Q.V. 1d Reds various shades etc to 5/- average used to 1968 with 
good almost complete QEII in sets to top values also KGVI to £1 and 1948 S. 
Wedding set & S. Jubilee set + good lot of shades of KEVII and KGV etc massive 
cat value 400.00

215 Bahamas Q.V. to 1935 S. Jubilee mint set on New Ideal printed leaves Q.V. to 6d 
KEVII to 1/- KGV inc War Tax stamps etc 55 stamps useful lot + the odd Bahrain 
on page not counted 35.00

216 Barbados from 1860 to 1932 on double side Ideal printed leaves with useful Q.V. 
values to 1/- mint & used & 1906 to 2½d Blue & KGV to 1/- 1919 mint + other 
bits 1925 to 3/- useful lot of 80 stamps 50.00

217 Batum on New Ideal printed page 1919 to 1920 colour change mint imperfs clean 
lot with 3 sets (no Occupation Ruppee overprints) stated to cat £175 40.00

218 Bechuanaland & B. Protectorate on double side printed new age leaves from 1886 
C.O.G.H. overprinted and G.B. overprints and Protectorate G.B. overprints to 1935 S. 
Jubilee set useful mint with 34 stamps 45.00

219 Bermuda on printed new ideal leaves from 1865 1/- Green wtm CC perf 14 cat 
£350 slight foxing under hinge also 1883 to 1/- mixed mint & used also KGV 
values to 1/- and 1935 S. Jubilee set & 1936 ½d to 1/6 mint set of 9 useful lot 
of 48 stamps inc higher cat items 65.00

220 British East Africa on double sided printed Ideal leaves 1880 mint to 4r imperf 
bottom perfs + other bits to 1897 1r Blue aged dull colour useful lot of 28 stamps 
mint & used 35.00

221 British Guiana on double sided Ideal printed leaves Q.V. to 1935 S. Jubilee with 
useful bits inc 1853 imperf 4c Blue + 1860 duplicates to 22c also 1882 to 8c and 
Inland Revenue overprints to 10c mixed mint & used also 1890 to 96c + good 
selection of KGV inc large commems stated to be 96 stamps 80.00

222 British Honduras collection on Ideal double sided printed leaves from 1866 1d & 
6d to 1935 Silver Jubilee set useful lot of Q.V. KEVII & KGV inc War stamps etc 
stated to be 60+ stamps inc better bits 60.00

223 British Honduras on double sided hagner 1888 to early QEII mint & used stated 
to be 42 stamps cat £150+ 30.00

224 Brunei on 2 Hagner slightly duplicated lot of canoe on river with values 1c to 30c 
with 44 stamps mint & used 25.00

225 Canada collection on Ideal double sided printed leaves mint & used from 1851 
3d imperf to 1950 pages virtually full inc high values with 100 stamps massive 
cat value 250.00

226 C.O.G.H. collection on printed leaves from a good selection of 16 triangulars 1d to 
1/- cat £5,000+ also a good selection of rectangulars ½d to 5/- Q.V. and 1s KEVII 
+ 3 Bechuanaland stamps Mauve cat mainly used the odd mint massive cat value 380.00

227 Cape of Good Hope on printed leaves 1861 to 1902 inc 7 triangulars  g/f/used 
inc 3 x 1d, 1 x 4d, 2 x 6d, 1 x 1/- and other sets to 5/- 70+stamps massive cat 
value with triangulars, rectangulars, mainly f/used 150.00

LOT FOREIGN FOLDERS (cont...) EST £

Copies of single stamps and sets can be e-mailed from lot 320 to the end of the auction - 
please email us if you want any of these lots scanning



13

228 Cape of Good Hope collection on double sided Ideal printed page inc 3 x 1d Red 
+ 1 x 4d & 1 x 6d & 1 x 1/- Triangulars mixed also Britannia mint & used to 
5/- Orange & KEVII to 5/- and 5 Revenue stamps a mostly mint lot of 55 stamps 
massive cat values 150.00

229 Ceylon collection on Ideal double sided printed pages from 1857 to 1937 mint & 
used with many high value  to 10r few faults but still many mint sets with just 
one used stamp etc 110+ stamps massive cat value 140.00

230 Cyprus on 2 double sided Ideal printed leaves mint & used from SG 1 1d Red to 
1928 mint values to 9p cat £60 also mint & used Q.V. values to 6pi used + KEVII 
& KGV with 66 stamps good cat value 45.00

231 Dominica on Ideal leaves 1877 to 1935 mint S. Jubilee set also 1923 to 1/- and 
Q.V. to 6d Green & 1907 & 1908 to 6d + War Tax etc 50.00

232 Egypt collection from G/W Ideal album on double sided Ideal printed leaves 1866 
to 1936 mint & used on leaves nearly full inc some stamps 2 stamps on one space 
ST be 180+ stamps inc high value 100.00

233 Fiji small collection on one double sided Ideal printed page from 1879 1d Blue + 
others and 1882 1/- Bistre also KEVII to 3d & KGV to 1/- + used S. Jubilee set 
useful lot of 42 stamps inc better (not checked) mint & used 45.00

234 Fiji on 2 stock sheets small lot of mint from 1878 to 1954 mint set to £1 inc KEVII 
to 6d KGV to 1/- and 3 x Q.V. with 46 stamps 25.00

235 Gambia on 1 printed Ideal double sided page with Cameo Q.V. Heads x 12 to 
1/- also 1898 to 3d to KEVII to 1/- & KGV to 1/- to 1921 2½d with 50 stamps 
mint & used 50.00

236 Gibraltar on 2 printed Ideal pages from Bermuda overprints to 2½d and Gib 
overprints 5c to 75c set faded 6d also 1895 to 2p & 1898 to 1/- and KEVII to 
1/- & KGV to 2/6 mint + 5/- & 10/- heavy used fillers ST cat £800 (not counting 
5/- & 10/-) as received not checked 125.00

237 Gibraltar KGVI mint on 3 album pages ½d to 5/- with a good selection of perfs 
with 30 stamps cat £200+ 50.00

238 Gold Coast on Ideal printed leaves 1875 to 1935 S. Jubilee mint set with Q.V. to 
1/- KEVII to 1/- and KGV to 2/- x 2 mint & used ST be 60+ stamps 45.00

239 Hong Kong China on Ideal printed page 1922 to $1 and 1922 to 25c mint x 18+ 
1 used high cat lot cat approx £300 75.00

240 India State Chamba 1886 ½a SG 1 to 1927 8a Reddish Purple SG 73 a mint lot 
clean with 32 stamps 25.00

241 India Cochin on double sided Ideal printed page 1892 to 1934 mint & used well 
filled with 32 stamps as received 25.00

242 India States inc Jaipur, Morvi, Orcha, Kishengarh + others on hagner mint & used 
37 stamps 40.00

243 Indian State Sirmoor on Hagner 1878 to 1897 as received some slight seconds etc 
with 20 mint & 16 used st cat £1,000+ (not checked by us) 100.00

244 India Travancore on album page service stamps mint in pairs & blocks of 4 
including imperf blocks & pairs stated to cat £200++ (not checked) clean lot of 
20 stamps 7 items 50.00

245 Ireland (G.B.) on 5 single sided Hagner a duplicated lot of G.B. overprints mainly 
used ½d to 1/- in order as received stated to be 280 stamps massive cat value 
with the odd perfin misplaced overprints etc 125.00

246 Ireland collection on leaves from 1922 on G.B. values to 6d Purple and used to 
2000 stated to be 120 stamps cat £300+ mainly used 65.00

247 Jamaica mint & used Q.V. to 1980s on album pages with useful Q.V. to 2/- Red 
Brown & others + QEII sets mainly mint as received 45.00

248 Kenya East Africa & Uganda 1903 to 1918 inc ½d & 1d overprinted N.F. and 
values with GEF overprints useful lot with values to 2r used etc mainly mint with 
44 stamps 40.00

249 Malaya Federated State on Ideal leaves 1901 to 1929 mint & used with values to 
$1 cat £100 and $5 cat £300 fiscal cancels useful lot of 46 stamps needs checking 50.00

250 Morocco Agencies inc G.B. overprints Spanish overprints & French also a few 
Tangier KEVII to 1936 mint & used nearly complete inc seahorses to 5/- various 
currencies with 140+ stamps and stated to cat £1,350+ 300.00

251 Natal on 4 leaves KEVII mint & used values to 2/6 and 2/- mint 30+ stamps slight 
duplication stated to cat £300 60.00

252 Newfoundland accumulation on 9 Hagner single sided from 1865 to 1935 S. Jubilee 
a duplicated stock in some form of order with stamps behind each other duplicated 
mainly used with some mint stated to be 800+ stamps clean massive cat value 100.00

LOT COMMONWEALTH FOLDERS (continued) EST £
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253 Newfoundland from average 3d Green triangular no margin + 3 also 1862 2d, 6d 
& 1/- Orange Verm imperfs mint look good forgeries?? and used early material 
to KGVI and 1919 + 1c to 10c mint & 1937 Coronation x 2 sets etc useful lot 50.00

254 New Zealand on pages 1864 to 1930s clean lot of Q.V. heads values to 6d & 
1/- also other Q.V. defins + KEVII & KGV + officials on 2 pages useful lot of 120 
used inc 2 add on reverse as received 50.00

255 Niue on 2 printed pages and photo copy page from 1902 to 1946 Peace set inc 
New Zealand KGV overprints to 1/- and Cook Is KGV to 1/- and KGV sets inc 2/- 
to £1 Arms toned gum etc cat £130 useful lot of 63 stamps 50.00

256 Pakistan 1947 14a Purple x 3 blocks of 16 (8 x 2) f/used cat £228++ unusual 50.00
257 Palestine on 3 Hagner 1927 to 1932 with SG No, year & retail value at half or less 

slight duplication mint & used 70 stamps, priced to sell at £35 cat £70+ 25.00
258 Papua New Guinea collection on leaves 1952 to 1975 clean lot mint & used inc 

many sets 45.00
259 Queensland with Type 19 large type of postage/revenue stamps mint and used 1902 

to 1906 includes SG 303b in strip of 4 1/- Brown + other interesting bits slight 
duplication stated to cat £600+ with 56 stamps inc OS officials perfins 100.00

260 Rhodesia collection on leaves 1892 with value to £10 Brown perfin and 1896 to 
5/- + poor 10/- and 1905 Victoria Falls set mint to 5/- and 1909 overprinted set 
of 4 and 1902 to £1 Purple Brown and 5/- Deep Blue perfin stated to cat £3,000+ 
mint and used 650.00

261 St Helena on Ideal printed leaves from 1863 to 1935 S. Jubilee set inc Q.V. Heads 
mint to 4d and 1/- Green + average 5/- Yellow g/used also 1896 to 10d Red cancel 
& KEVII to 6d and KGV 1912 to 2½d & KGV ships to 1/- and 1934 to 1/- etc 
good lot of 56 stamps useful lot 60.00

262 St Kitts Nevis on double sided Ideal page 1916 ½d & 1½ War stamps to 1935 
S. Jubilee mint set with 1921 to 1/- and 10/- fiscal cancel mint lot of 28 stamps 25.00

263 Sierra Leone Postal Stationery x 2 pre paid envelopes mint in mint condition x 
3 SPECIMEN overprints with 1d penny Orange 2d Purple pre paid embossed & 1 
Registered Specimen envelope 30.00

264 S. Rhodesia on leaves from 1924 to 1953 mint set to £1 inc 1924 mixed condition 
used set (not checked) also 1931 values to 8d and S. Jubilee set KGVI mint set 
and many others cat £600+ 90.00

265 Transvaal on album pages in mounts clean lot 5 pages to KEVII to 5/- useful lot 
mint & used 70+ stamps mint & used 35.00

266 Trinidad & Tobago on 2 printed pages from SG 1 to 1935 S. Jubilee set inc War 
Tax stamps mint 48 stamps stated to cat £180+ 40.00

267 Zanzibar on printed Ideal leaves 1895 overprints to 1933 mainly mint inc 1926 SG 
299 1c to 309 75c set of 11 cat £75+ plus 1922 to 20c & 1936 to 50c mint & 1r 
& 2r used + other earlier bits stated to be 60+ stamps useful lot 35.00 

JERSEY FOLDER
268 Jersey 1941 to 1943 with ½d x 3 & 1d Arms 5 (2 mint, 3 used) & 1943 views mint 

& used set + printed on newspaper stamp 24 stamps + C.I. Lib sets 25.00

GREAT BRITAIN COLLECTIONS

269 Great Britain collection in 32 page stockbook from pre stamp items to QEII with 
better bits inc 1840 1d Black & 2d Blue + a good mix of line engraved with 1d 
Reds to plate 225 + ½d Reds and covers also surface printed few bits + 2 strip 
stock card with values to 1/- with 10 different inc f/used cat £1,000+ also 1d Lilacs 
inc 5 single controls X and envelope + 1883 to 1/- and 1883 to 5/- & 10/- Blue 
and 5/- Red plate 2 f/used also 1891 £1 Green f/used good mix of KEVII with 
shades & values to 5/- inc bits of mint also KGV mint & used inc seahorses to 10/- 
Blue + useful lot of KGVI & QEII used massive cat value condition generally good 2,000.00

270 Great Britain in SG printed album 1840 to 1970 inc 1840 1d Black & 2d Blue and 
1841 1d Red inc strip of 4 and strip of 6 + 1855 1d Red stars etc and 1d Red 
plates 71 to 223 some slight seconds but generally g/f/used also ½d Reds and 
a good selection of 1855 4d Red + 6d Lilac and a good selection of 1862 from 
3d to 1/- inc 9d + various plates also 1873 with values to 2/- Blue & 5/- Red 
plate 1 g/used and 5/- plate 4 on white paper cat £3,800 SG 134 g/f/used + well 
filled to 1883 & 2/6 x 2 & 5/- x 1 & 10/- x 1 also very good KEVII shades etc 
to 5/- and KGV with good lot of seahorses inc 1934 set of 3 and useful QEII to 
1970 mint & used 1,500.00

LOT COMMONWEALTH FOLDERS (continued) EST £
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271 Great Britain in Hagner binder on pages from 1840 1d Black & 2d Blue and a good 
selection of 1d Red plates with No's on tabs from 71 to 223 with 148 plates not 
checked also the odd 2d Blue & ½d Red surface printed to 1/- Green and 5/- Red 
x 2 also other bits inc 2/6 Lilac & 5/- Red plate 2 g/f/used cat £1,500 also KEVII 
to 5/- x 2 & 2/6 x 2 + shades etc also KGV ½d & 1d 1911/12 and other shades 
+ seahorses x 4, 5/- x 1 & 10/- x 1 and 1934 set and KGV inc all 3 x £1 values 
and a good lot of QEII with wilding with SG No on labels and Graphites + comms 1,000.00

272 Great Britain collection in multi ring album on printed leaves from 1840 1d Black  
& 1855 1d Red stars + 1d Red plates from plate 71 to 224 (no 219) mainly in 
g/f/used sound also 2d Blue plates & ½d Reds and useful surface printed from 
1855 4d Red to 1/- & 1862 to 1/- with f/used SG 77 3d Red also 4d Verm plate 
7 to 14 and SG 97, 98 & 101 + 3d Reds to plate 10 also 1/- Green & 6d Brown 
and 5/- Red plate lettered A.H. also various 2½d Mauves to Plate 17 & 2½d Blue 
& 3d, 6d Greys & 1/- Green + better values 8d Orange, 1/- Brown + 1883 2/6, 
5/- & 10/- f/g/used & 1883 ½d to 1/- (no 9d) + 1887 set 1,000.00

273 Great Britain in Utile loose leaf album from 1855 cut round 10d & 1/- and 6d cut 
square 3 margins also a duplicated stock of surface printed from 1855 inc shades + 
1862 inc 9d g/f/used good colour and 1867 3d to plate 10 and values to 2/- Pale 
Blue and 2½d Mauve to plate 16 & 2½d Blues and 1873 values to 8d Orange x 2 
and a good lot of 1881 ½d to 5d and 1d Lilac mint & used & 1883 to 1/- and 
2/6 x 3 & 5/- x 2 g/f/used and mint & used 1887 and KEVII mint & used to 
1/- and 2/6 x 3 and 5/- x 2 and KGV & QEII inc postage dues and officials very 
clean lot mint & used massive cat value 1,000.00

274 Great Britain in printed Davo album from 1840 1d Black to 1998 with stamps in 
packets etc used inc surface printed to 1/- Green inc 9d Straw and 2/- Blue + 
6d & 2½d etc and 1881 to 5d Indigo and 1883 to 5/- Red and KEVII to 5/- f/
used also KGV to 10/- Blue seahorse & KGVI all 3 £1 values and a good selection 
of QEII with many sets to 1998 some in packets some loose on pages, good all 
round lot, over filled album 750.00

275 Great Britain in boxed Davo album Q.V. to 1969 inc average 1840 1d Black also bits 
of mint line engraved 1d Reds & ½d Red and KEVII ½d to 1/- mint & 1911/12 
mint set of 10 and 1912 set ½ to 1/- (no 9d Green) mint + 1924 set of 12 & 
1924/25 Wembley sets mint and 1934 set to 1/- and 1934 2/6, 5/- m/m & 10/- 
Blue u/m seahorse set and good KGVI mint inc all 3 £1 values inc 1939 set of 6 + 
1953 to 1969 mint set some defins & commems + small lot of mint officials x 10 750.00

276 Great Britain in 2 Davo printed albums from 1840 3 margin 1d Black to 2000 mint 
& used + the odd cover and some duplication inc mixed surface printed with loose 
stamps to 2/6 & 1887 to 1/- KEVII to 5/- and KGV to 10/- Blue seahorse + useful 
KGVI & QEII well filled bulging album, mixed 500.00

277 Great Britain in loose leaf album from pre stamp Postal History to 1970 and inc 
1841 1d Reds + 1858 2d Blue plates and 1855 4d x 2, 6d x 2 & 1/- x 3 + 
duplicates lots of 1862 & 1867 values to 2/- Blue & 1873 to 1/- + 4d Green plates 
& 1/- Brown etc + 1881 to 5d Indigo inc low value mint and 1883 2/6 x 2, 5/- x 
1 & 10/- x 1 g/f/used + 1883 & 1887 to 1/- also clean KEVII & KGV to 10/- Blue 
seahorse and QEII + KGV low value to 1/- duplicated lot 400.00

278 Great Britain in boxed Simplified Davo album 1840 to 1998 mainly used the odd 
mint inc 1840 1d Black 3+ margins also line engraved stamps over printed stamps 
but not necessarily the correct stamp some surface printed & 1887 + KEVII to 1/- 
and 1911/12 set of 8 + KGV to 2/6 & KGVI to £1 and a very full QEII section 
inc most sets & defins 350.00

279 Great Britain duplicated lot of mint Q.V. to 1960s with 1d Lilacs + 1d Reds x 3 
and 1887 values to 1/- Red & Green and clean mint 1887 1/- Green inc ½d Verm, 
4½d, 6d, 9d etc also a good lot of 1902 KEVII mint ½d to 1/- + 5/- Red with 
crease and KGV with 10 x 1924/25 sets + PUC low value sets also KGVI to £1 
1939 mint & 1940s & 60s inc blocks of 4 as received 250.00

280 Great Britain Old Time Lighthouse loose leaf album on leaves inc 1841 1d Reds x 
20 inc Black Maltese crosses and entire etc + 15 x ½d Reds inc one on piece then 
straight to KGV 1912 mint + Wembley sets and useful lot of used 1911 to 1935 
also used KGVI & mint QEII to 1969, useful lot 225.00

281 Great Britain collection in loose leaf album from Q.V. Postal History bits to line 
engraved inc 1d Reds 1841 + 1d stars & plates mixed condition also ½d Reds & 
surface printed inc 1855 4d to 2½d Mauve inc 2 with A25 postmarks + duplicated 
low values & 1887 to 1/- Green and 2/6 Lilacs x 3 & 5/- Red x 3 + useful lot of 
KEVII with value to 5/- inc stockcard cat £500+ and KGV + bits to 10/- seahorse 
useful lot 175.00

282 Great Britain in 16 page stockbook inc bits of Q.V. with 1d Reds & values to 2/6 
and stock card of 15 Q.V. stamps to 2/6 stated to cat £1,800+ inc g/f/used also 
QEII defins & commems inc Wedgewood f/used ½p booklet pane + few 1d Red 
stars + 1960s crammed on page as received 125.00

LOT GREAT BRITAIN COLLECTIONS (continued) EST £
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283 Great Britain 1992 to 2010 mainly sets some odd stamps stated to be 150+ sets & 
min sheets inc sets of 10 inc g/f/used & f/used massive original cost inc stockbook 75.00

284 Great Britain collection in Senator loose leaf medium album from bits of Q.V. inc 
5/- Red plate 1 faded & Pale Red line also 5/- Red 1883 + 50+ 1d Red plates + 
bits of KEVII and KGV & VI and useful QEII 1960 mint & used as received 75.00

285 Great Britain boxed Davo hingless album 1990 to 1999 used with sets etc some 
loose between pages and untidy but useful lot for further expansion 65.00

286 Great Britain in 2 hingless boxed Davo albums 1840 to 1979 just odd mint stamps 
here and there with 1970s sets & 60s cheap lot with price of albums 50.00

287 Great Britain Q.V. to 1970 mint & used with 1902 to 1/- KGV to 10/- g/used and 
useful and clean 1960s 50.00

288 Great Britain in 32 page stockbook just first 5 page been used inc 1841 1d Reds 
& 1d plates + surface printed bits inc better bits also 1887 and KEVII to 2/6 and 
KGV and KGVI inc £1 S. Wedding g/used, used lot of 100+ stamps 50.00

289 Great Britain on leaves in plastic sleeves in 2 ring binder 1940 to 1999 used with 
good selection of sets throughout massive original cost 50.00

290 Great Britain in 32 black page stockbook KGV mint & used sideways & inc PUC 
low values & bits of 1934 & 1935 S. Jubilee inc 1½d Brown booklet panes inc 1d 
& 1½d just bits 50.00

291 Great Britain in 8 page stockbook 1987 to 2001 used sets mainly genuine used 
some line cancels etc approx 100 sets 45.00

292 Great Britain in Goddard pegged album 1960 to 1970 mainly mint, some used inc 
single sets & pairs well written up, wish I could write like that, this was Retirement 
present from colleagues at Yellow Pages in 1980 40.00

293 Great Britain Presentation packs in Royal Mail album good condition from Shakespeare 
P.O.T. to 1970 Philympia, 20 packs cheap inc album 30.00

294 Great Britain Football covers in 4 ring binder for cert covers 1988 single stamp inc 
Everton, Burnley, Wembley, Liverpool, Reading, Accrington etc 17 covers 30.00

GREAT BRITAIN FOLDERS

295 Great Britain collection on Imperial leaves 1840 to 1935 inc 1d Black & 2d Blue 
average + line engraved inc embossed cut to shape and 1d Red plates complete to 
224 + ½d Reds, 2d Blues etc also surface printed from 1855 4d to 1/- and 1862/65 
to 1/- + 2/- Blue and heavy used 5/- plate 1 also 1873 with various plates and 
value to 1/- and 1883 to 10/- Blue + KEVII to 5/- KGV to 10/- x 2 and overseas 
A26 Malta etc on page + postage dues & officials etc massive cat value, mixed 1,500.00

296 Great Britain collection on Imperial printed leaves from 1840 1d Black & 2d Blue + 
1d Red & 2d Blues also 10d embossed 3 margins cut into at bottom & 1/- Green 
cut to shape also 1d Red plates 71 to 218 not checked and a good lot of line 
engraved to 1/- and 5/- Red plate 1 & 2 off centre + useful KEVII to 10/- h/u & 
KGV to 10/- massive cat value 1,000.00

297 Great Britain 1864 1d Red plates SG 43 mint & 2 stock pages with 90 stamps stated to 
cat £5,000+ 700.00

298 Great Britain 1864 1d Red plate 135 in reconstructed sheet of 211 stamps, condition 
generally good, but has the odd perf faults cat £6,330 600.00

299 Great Britain 1864 1d Red plate 136 in reconstructed sheet of 220 stamps, condition 
generally good, but has the odd perf faults cat £5,280 500.00

300 Great Britain 1864 1d Red plate 139 in reconstructed sheet of 212 stamps, condition 
generally good, but has the odd perf faults cat £4,240 400.00

301 Great Britain 1864 1d Red plate 141 in reconstructed sheet of 217 stamps, condition 
generally good, but has the odd perf faults cat £2,387 225.00

302 Great Britain 1855 SG 40 1d Red in scarce block of 12 f/g/used 200.00
303 Great Britain 1864 1d Red plates on 3 full album pages 71 to 221  inc 3 1d Red 

covers on page with stamps around them with 140 plate & 2 single covers and 
one with 6 stamps on to Frankfort, clean lot mostly sound 200.00

304 Great Britain 1870 ½d Reds SG 48/49 on Hagners as received mainly sound some 
off centre as usual used inc f/used stated to be 240+ stamps 200.00

305 Great Britain 1864 1d Red plate 146 in reconstructed sheet of 220 stamps, condition 
generally good, but has the odd perf faults cat £1,540 175.00

306 Great Britain 1864 1d Red plate 149 in reconstructed sheet of 213 stamps, condition 
generally good, but has the odd perf faults cat £1,491 160.00

307 Great Britain Queen Victoria Postal History from 1840 1d Black on entire to 
Cirencester + imperf 1d Reds 1d Red plates & stars etc 12 items 150.00

LOT GREAT BRITAIN COLLECTIONS (continued) EST £
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308 Great Britain on leaves from 1841 1d Red & 2d Blue + bits to 1883 5/- Red & 
2/6 g/f/used and KEVII to 5d + KGV & VI with used inc mint 1937 and 1948 S. 
Wedding set and 1939 mint & used sets of 6 and 1951 mint & used sets of 4 
and useful lot of QEII inc mint Wilding & comms to 1965 mint & used 150.00

309 Great Britain 1864 1d Red plate 147 in reconstructed sheet of 217 stamps, condition 
generally good, but has the odd perf faults cat £868 150.00

310 Great Britain 1864 1d Red plate 148 in reconstructed sheet of 214 stamps, condition 
generally good, but has the odd perf faults cat £856 150.00

311 Great Britain Q.V. 1887 Jubilee mint set on pages ST be u/m inc 1/- Green 14 
stamps and 1902 ½d to 1/- KEVII mint set on page 15 stamps 150.00

312 Great Britain Q.V. & QEII castles on 3 Hagners a useful lot of high cat stamps inc 
2/6 1883 x 4 inc f/used x 2 also 1883 4d Green x 3, 5d x 6 and 1/- x 1 also 
KEVII 10/- x 1 2/6 x 2 and KGV seahorse 2/6 x 9 & 5/- Red x 9 and castles set 
stated to be 50+ stamps massive cat value 100.00

313 Great Britain 1936 to 1951 mint inc KEVIII set of 4 and 1937 value and 1939 high 
value set of 6 + S. Wedding set and defins and commem sets & 1951 high value 
set m/m 100.00

314 Great Britain Q.V. to 1951 on 5 pages inc average 1883 2/6 x 2 & 5/- x 1 and 
1887 to 1/- Green & Red also KEVII to 2/6 and KGV to 10/- Blue seahorse KGVI 
to £1 1939 & 1951 clean lot used with 160+ useful lot 50.00

315 Great Britain line engraved inc 1d plates Copestake under print and 1d various 
cancels and unusual postmarks inc 1d folded over so p/m on back & front of 
stamp also red PD in circle p/m + Newspaper stamp and 1d red stars plate 
varieties inc pair etc & 1d Red plates in pairs x 12 & 38 1d stamps & one ½d 
Red interesting lot 40.00

316 Great Britain King Edward VII on 1 album page and 4 part pages and small bag 
of ½d Green used not checked if right shades printing etc to 1/- with 80 stamps 
+ bag 35.00

317 Great Britain KGVI 1937/9 sets to 1/- and 1939 2/6, 5/-, 10/- Light Blue + £1 x 2 
all with training bar 20 stamps 30.00

318 Great Britain KGVI mint 1½d booklet panes 4 stamps & 2 label adverts x 5 different 
no salvage 25.00

319 Great Britain KGV used ½d x 4 & 1d x 2 inc pair mis perfs inc 2 ½ stamps clean 
unusual lot f/used 25.00

ADEN
320 1953 5c to 20/- set of 25 SG 48-72 m/m cat £170+ 60.00

ANTIGUA
321 1884 1d to 1/- set of 5 SG 25-30 m/m cat £200+ 60.00
322 1903 5/- Grey-Green & Violet SG 40 f/u cat £180 - PHOTO 65.00
323 1908 2/- Grey-Green & Violet SG 50 f/u cat £140 50.00
324 1921 3d to £1 set of 7 SG 55-61 m/m cat £325+ 100.00
325 1922 4/- Grey-Black & Red SG 80 f/u cat £80 30.00
326 1953 ½C to $4.80 set of 15 SG 120a-134 m/m cat £95 35.00

ASCENSION
327 1922 2/- Grey-Black & Blue SG 19 m/m cat £75 30.00
328 1934 5/- Black & Brown SG 30 f/u cat £60 25.00
329 1938 5/- Brown & Black perf 13½ SG 46 m/m cat £100 35.00

AUSTRALIA
330 1913 5/- Grey & Yellow Die II SG 13 f/u cat £225 50.00
331 1913 6d Claret Kookaburra SG 19 m/m cat £75 25.00
332 1929 10/- Grey & Pink some faults slight crease etc but sound filler SG 112 f/u 

     cat £500 - PHOTO 50.00
333 1932 5/- Blue-Green Sydney Harbour Bridge SG 143 f/u cat £227 - PHOTO 85.00

A. S. AUSTRALIA
334 1886 10s Green perf 11½ SG 197a m/m cat £900 - PHOTO 300.00

BAHAMAS
335 1863 4d Brownish-Rose wtm CC AO5 postmark SG 28 f/u cat £80 30.00
336 1863 6d Lilac SG 30 f/u cat £75 25.00
337 1863 1/- Green SG 39a m/m cat £120 45.00

LOT GREAT BRITAIN FOLDERS (cont...) EST £
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BAHAMAS (cont...)
338 1884 5/- Sage Green SG 56 u/m cat £100+ - PHOTO 35.00
339 1901 1d to 3/- set of 4 SG 58-61 m/m cat £90+ 30.00
340 1912 5/- Dull Purple & Blue SG 88 f/u cat £70 25.00

BAHRAIN
341 1930 10r Purple & Claret SG 35 m/m cat £95 35.00
342 1938 25r Slate Violet & Purple SG 37 m/m cat £130 55.00
343 1950 ½a on ½d to 10r on 10/- set of 9 SG 71-79 m/m cat £120+ 45.00

BARBADOS
344 1892 2/6 Blue-Black & Orange SG 114 f/u cat £75 25.00
345 1912 2/- Purple & Blue SG 179 m/m cat £65 25.00

BASUTOLAND
346 1938 ½d to 10/- set of 11 SG 18-28 m/m cat £130+ 45.00

BATUM BRITISH OCCUPATION
347 1918 5PYE Red Brown imperfs x 29 as found in collection mint 25.00

BECHUANALAND 
348 1920 5/- Rose Red seahorse SG 89 m/m cat £110 45.00
349 1932 ½d to 10/- set of 12 SG 99-110 m/m cat £580+ 200.00

BERMUDA
350 1865 1d Rose Red Crown CC perf 14 x 14 SG 1 m/m cat £1,000 200.00
351 1865 2d Dull Blue wtm CC perf 14 x 14 SG 3 m/m cat £550 170.00
352 1865 6d Dull Mauve perf 14 x 14 wtm CC SG 6 m/m cat £1,000 - PHOTO 200.00
353 1883 1d Rose Red crown CA SG 23 m/m cat £90 30.00
354 1918 4/- Black & Carm SG 52b m/m cat £60 24.00

BRITISH ANTARCTIC TERRITORY
355 1963 ½d to £1 x 2 set of 16 SG 1-15a u/m cat £280 85.00

BRITISH EAST AFRICA
356 1887 3r Deep-Violet 2 lines fiscal cancel clean filler SG 94 used cat £225 35.00

B.M.A. & B.A. ERITREA
357 1948 5c on ½d to 1s on 1s set of 5 p/dues SG ED1-ED5 m/m cat £70+ (B.M.A.) 25.00
358 1950 5c on ½d to 1/- on 1/- set of 5 p/dues SG ED6-ED10 m/m cat £89 (B.A.) 35.00
359 1950 5c on ½d to 10s on 10s set of 13 SG E13-E25 m/m cat £116+ 40.00
360 1950 10s on 10s Ultramarine SG E25 m/m cat £80 30.00

B. GUIANA
361 1860s 1c to VIII cents 4 different various postmarks needs checking type 8 & 9 f/u 30.00
362 1931 $1 Violet top value SG 287 f/u cat £65 25.00

B. LEVANT
363 1885 40 paras on 2½d Lilac SG 1 m/m cat £160 65.00
364 1914 3d Bluish Violet SG 54 m/m cat £160 45.00

B. MIDDLE E FORCES
365 1943 1d to 10s set of 11 SG M11-M21 m/m cat £85 35.00

B.P.A. in EASTERN ARABIA
366 1950 ½a on ½d to 2r on 2s.6d set of 7 SG 35-41 m/m cat £72 35.00

B. TRIPOLITANIA
367 1950 1L on ½d to 240L on 10s set of 13 SG T14-T26 m/m cat £160+ 65.00

B. VIRGIN IS
368 1899 1d Red & 2½ Pale Blue pre paid envelopes (type 8 stamp) overprinted 

     specimen 2 good items to enhance a collection mint 35.00
BRUNEI

369 1922 $1 Black Red & Blue SG 59 m/m cat £80 26.00
BURMA

370 1937 1r Choc & Green (KGV) SG 13 m/m cat £70 25.00
CANADA

371 1897 10c Purple SG 131 m/m cat £100 30.00
372 1897 50c Pale Ultra SG 134 m/m cat £190 - PHOTO 50.00
373 1897 8c Orange SG 148 m/m cat £85 30.00

CAPE OF GOOD HOPE
374 1855 4d Deep Blue 3 margins SG 6 f/u cat £95 25.00
375 1853 1/- Deep Green pair with 4 good margins good item SG 8b g/f/u cat £1,100+ 250.00
376 1892 ½d Blue-Green pre paid embossed envelope end opening posh, very good 

     condition mint 50.00

LOT COMMONWEALTH SETS AND SINGLES (continued) EST £
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C. MAFEKING
377 1900 1d on ½d Verm on Bechuanaland Mafeking Besieged SG 6 f/u cat £85 PHOTO 40.00

C. VRYBURG BOER OCC
378 1899 ½d PENCE Green SG 1 f/u cat £85 40.00
379 1899 1d (PENCE) Rose SG 2 f/u cat £130 60.00

CEYLON
380 1872 36c Blue on 36c Blue SG 128 m/m cat £200 50.00
381 1883 2c Brown to 8c Orange Yellow 5 stamps SG 146-150 m/m cat £107 35.00
382 1885 20c on 32c Slate part of over print on RH side with y & s on LH side 

     SG 166 m/m 25.00
383 1938 2c to 5r part set of 11 perfins SPECIMEN scarce lot (no gum) SG 386sp-397sp

     unused 100.00
384 1869 1d Blue Service SG O6 m/m cat £75 25.00

CYPRUS
385 1880 ½d Rose plate 15 SG 1 f/g/u cat £110 - PHOTO 35.00
386 1881 1d Red plate 201 overprinted 30 paras SG 10 u/m cat £200+ 75.00
387 1881 2pi Blue wtm CC SG 13 m/m cat £475 - PHOTO 100.00
388 1934 ¼pi to 45pi set of 11 SG 133-143 m/m cat £230+ 80.00
389 1934 45pi Green & Black top value SG 143 f/u cat £95 35.00
390 1938 ¼pi to £1 set of 19 SG 151-163 m/m cat £250++ 85.00

DOMINICA
391 1877 1/- Magenta AO7 postmark SG 9 g/f/u cat £55 25.00
392 1914 5/- Green Red & Yellow SG 54 m/m cat £65 25.00

FALKLAND IS
393 1882 4d Grey Black perf 14 wtm crown CA upright SG 6 m/m cat £850 - PHOTO 200.00
394 1891 9d Salmon SG 36 m/m cat £70 25.00
395 1912 3/- Green SG 66 f/u cat £100 35.00
396 1912 5/- 5/- Reddish Mauve SG 67a m/m cat £325 - PHOTO 100.00
397 1929 2/6 Carm Blue SG 123 f/u cat £70 28.00

FIJI
398 1912 5/- Green Red & Yellow SG 136 m/m cat £50 25.00
399 1938 ½d to £1 set of 22 SG 249-266b m/m cat £330+ 120.00
400 1938 6d Black Die I without 180 SG 260 m/m cat £60 25.00
401 1938 £1 Ultra & Carm SG 266b m/m cat £55 25.00

GIBRALTAR
402 1873 6d Grey plate 12 A26 postmark SG Z49 g/f/u cat £95 35.00
403 1886 2½d Blue SG 11 m/m cat £90 30.00
404 1898 ½d to 1/- set of 7 SG 39-45 m/m cat £200+ 75.00
405 1904 2/- Green & Blue multi crown CA SG 62 f/u cat £140 - PHOTO 55.00
406 1921 4/- Black & Carm SG 100 m/m cat £75 30.00
407 1938 ½d to £1 set of 14 SG 121-131 m/m cat £180+ 60.00

GOLD COAST
408 1898 5/- Green & Mauve SG 33 f/u cat £75 25.00
409 1928 ½d to 5/- set of 10 SG 103-112 m/m cat £135 50.00
410 1935 Silver Jubilee set of 4 SG 113-116 f/u cat £88.50 35.00

HONG KONG CHINA
411 1922 $1 Purple & Blue SG 27 m/m cat £80 35.00
412 1922 $2 Carm & Grey top value SG 28 m/m cat £200 - PHOTO 75.00

INDIA
413 1948 Gandhi set of 4 SG 305-308 m/m cat £450 175.00

I. BUSSAHIR
414 1900 2a Pale Green overprinted type 9 imperf 4 margins SG 34? m/m 35.00

I. CHARKHARI
415 1894 1897 to 1931 with SG 5,6,& 7 imperf & 1909 1p Chestnut & 1p Turq & 1931 

     ½a to 3r clean lot m/m 25.00
I. DATTIA

416 1899 ¼a Lake SG 16c f/u cat £40 25.00
417 1899 ½a Blue-Green SG 17 f/u cat £40 25.00
418 1899 4a Black & Rose SG 20 f/u cat £45 25.00

JAMAICA
419 1919 1½d Green SPECIMEN SG 80sp u/m 25.00

KENYA EAST AFRICA
420 1903 2r Dull & Bright Purple SG 10 f/u cat £120 45.00
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KENYA EAST AFRICA (cont)...
421 1907 1c to 75c set of 9 SG 34-42 m/m cat £140+ 50.00

K.U.T.
422 1935 65c horizontal pair with 1st stamp extra shot flag staff on RH of flag pole 

     SG 126 u/m 50.00
M. FED. STATE

423 1900 10c Dull Purple & Orange SPECIMEN not listed SG 10sp m/m cat £75 ord 25.00
424 1904 $1 Green & Pale Green wtm crown CA SG 48 m/m cat £130 45.00

M. KEDAH
425 1950 1c to $5 set of 21 SG 76-90 m/m cat £190 70.00

M. KELANTAN
426 1951 1c to $5 set of 21 SG 61-81 m/m cat £215+ 80.00

M. MALACCA
427 1949 1c to $5 KGVI set of 20 SG 3-17 m/m cat £175+ 70.00

M. PENANG
428 1949 1c to $5 set of 20 SG 3-22 m/m cat £172+ 70.00

M.S. SETTLEMENT
429 1921 $2 Green Red & Yellow SG 211a f/u cat £55 25.00
430 1912 $25 Purple & Blue perfin sound filler SG 213 f/u cat £650 100.00

MALTA
431 1867 3d Rose pair plate 5 and 1/- Green plate 4 RH corner missing on piece A25

     Malta postmark SG Z43 g/f/u cat £100+ 30.00
432 1867 6d Lilac pair on piece plate 9 with Malta A25 postmark (G.B. cat price £180) 

     nice item SG Z60 f/u cat from £26 each? 30.00
433 1886 5/- Rose CDS SG 30 f/u cat £95 35.00
434 1904 5/- Red Yellow & Green SG 63 f/u cat £95 35.00
435 1857 6d Pale Lilac strip of 3 A25 postmark SG 70/2 (Z55) g/f/u cat £150++ 60.00
436 1914 5/- Green Red & Yellow Parcel Post Service CDS SG 88 f/u cat £130 40.00
437 1922 £1 Black & Carm SG 139 f/u cat £375 - PHOTO 125.00
438 1948 ¼d to 10/- set of 21 SG 234-248 m/m cat £110+ 30.00

MAURITIUS
439 1910 2r.50 Black & Red/Blue SG 193 f/u cat £80 30.00

NEWFOUNDLAND
440 1857 1d Brown-Purple 4 close margins very slight thin mark bottom edge SG 1 

     f/g/u cat £250 30.00
441 1862 2d Rose Lake 4 margins SG 17 f/u cat £500 50.00
442 1862 1/- Rose-Lake nearly 4 margins SG 23 f/u cat £300 50.00
443 1865 12c Chestnut SG 33 m/m cat £70 25.00

NORTH BORNEO
444 1947 1c to $5 set of 15 SG 335-349 f/u cat £60+ 25.00
445 1950 1c to $10 set of 16 SG 356-370 m/m cat £160+ 60.00
446 1939 2c to 10c postage due set of 5 slight gum browning SG D85-D89 m/m 

     cat £180+ 50.00
NORTHERN RHODESIA

447 1938 ½d to 20/- set of 21 SG 25-45 m/m cat £300+ 115.00
NYASALAND

448 1950 1d to 6d set of 5 SG D1-D5 m/m cat £110+ 40.00
PAKISTAN

449 1947 25r Violet & Purple SG 19 f/u cat £120 40.00
PALESTINE

450 1927 90m Bistre SG 101 m/m cat £90 30.00
451 1923 4m Scarlet postage off centre normal for these stamps (see note) SG D3 f/u 

     cat £45 22.00
RHODESIA

452 1882 2/- Vermilion SG 5 m/m cat £75 25.00
453 1892 4/- Grey-Black Verm top value SG 26 m/m cat £75 30.00
454 1896 1d to 4/- set of 9 SG 29-37 f/u cat £115 40.00
455 1996 ½d to 10/- set of 9 the 10/- has had corner perf repaired good looking set 

     SG 41-50 f/u cat £180+ 45.00
456 1905 Victoria Falls set of 6 heavy mount & 5/- creased look OK on front filler

     SG 94-99 h/m cat £390+ 50.00
457 1909 4d Olive RHODESIA with SPECIMEN perfin SG 105s f/u 25.00
458 1909 5d on 6d to 2s on 5/- set of 4 surcharge in black SG 114-118 m/m cat £50+ 25.00
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RHODESIA (cont...)
459 1910 5d Purple-Brown & Olive-Green perf 14 SG 141 m/m cat £65 25.00
460 1910 £1 Red & Black scarce item well centred perf 15 SG 179 f/u cat £3,250 PHOTO 500.00

RHODESIA & NYASALAND
461 1954 ½d to £1 set of 16 SG 1-15 f/u cat £70+ 25.00
462 1959 ½d to £1 set of 15 SG 18-31 f/u cat £100 30.00

ST KITTS NEVIS
463 1903 ½d to 5/- set of 10 SG 1-10 m/m cat £170+ 70.00

ST LUCIA
464 1936 ½d to 10/- set of 12 SG 113-124 m/m cat £120+ 45.00

SEYCHELLES
465 1917 5r Green & Blue top value SG 97 m/m cat £150 - PHOTO 65.00

SIERRA LEONE
466 1935 Silver Jubilee set of 4 SG 181-184 f/u cat £74.50 30.00
467 1938 ½d to £1 set of 16 SG 188-200 m/m cat £150+ 60.00

SOMALILAND
468 1935 S. Jubilee set of 4 SG 86-89 f/u cat £6+ 25.00

SOUTH WEST AFRICA
469 1931 ½d to 20s set of 12 in pairs SG 74-85 m/m cat £212 75.00

SOUTHERN NIGERIA
470 1912 £1 Purple Black & Red SG 56 u/m cat £200++ - PHOTO 75.00

SUDAN
471 1951 1m to 50p set of 18 SG O67-O83 m/m cat £90+ 35.00

TOBAGO
472 1879 6d Orange SG 3 f/u cat £80 25.00

TONGA
473 1891 EIGHT PENCE on 2d Violet SG 6 f/u cat £120 40.00

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO
474 1936 1c to 24c set of 6 with perf 12½ SG 230a-236a m/m cat £88+ 30.00

TURKS & CAICOS IS
475 1938 ½d to 10/- set of 14 SG 194-205 m/m cat £130+ 50.00

UGANDA
476 1898 5r Brown top value SG 91 f/u cat £150 65.00

ZANZIBAR
477 1895 5r Ultra & Violet SG 21 f/g/u cat £150 40.00
478 1936 10/- Green & Brown SG 322 m/m cat £65 25.00

ZULULAND
479 1888 4d Green & Brown SG 6 f/u cat £75 - PHOTO 30.00

GREAT BRITAIN POSTAL HISTORY
480 1789 Entire to London with Bishop mark etc letter used 25.00
481 1799 Entire letter with Hawick (straight line) plus Bishop mark in red used 45.00
482 1800 Entire letter with 16th June Scottish Bishop mark in red paid 5d to Edinburgh 

     with straight line Irving postmark used 45.00
483 1830 Entire letter Stourbridge to France PPI paid + other postmarks etc inc black 

     seal, old looking used 40.00
484 1872 ½d Red plate 4 pair on letter Dumfries to Edinburgh good colour SG 48 f/u 

     cat £100+ 50.00
485 1855 1d Red and 6d Mauve cut square on waxed entire Leeds to Huddersfield 

     SG 59 & 40 used cat £1,900+ 125.00

GREAT BRITAIN QUEEN VICTORIA
486 1840 1d Intense-Black just 4 margins Red Maltese cross lettered N.B. SG 1 f/u 

     cat £525 - PHOTO 145.00
487 1840 1d Black 4 margins Red cross lettered S.E. SG 2 f/u cat £375 - PHOTO 115.00
488 1840 1d Black just 4 margins very slight (you can just see it) Red postmark SG 2 

     superb used cat £375 - PHOTO 100.00
489 1840 2d Blue 4 margins lettered F.J. SG 5 f/u cat £975 - PHOTO 175.00
490 1840 2d Blue just 4 margins with Black Maltese cross lettered T.B. SG 5 f/u 

     cat £975 - PHOTO 150.00
491 1840 2d Blue 4 margins Black Maltese cross lettered I.L. SG 5 f/g/u cat £975 Photo 150.00
492 1841 1d Red-Brown 4 margins lettered C.I. SG 8 l/m cat £600 - PHOTO 170.00
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493 1841 1d Red Brown Blued paper town cancel with red ink from printing at bottom 
     part of stamp under postmark SG 8a g/f/u cat £35+++ 30.00

494 1841 1d Red 2+ margins No 4 in black cross SG 8m f/u cat £500 50.00
495 1840 1d Pale Red strip of 4 superb 4 margins SG 9 f/u cat £180++ 50.00
496 1841 1d Orange Brown 4 good margins SG 12 f/u cat £275 45.00
497 1841 2d Blue inverted wtm 3+ margins scarce stamp SG 14wi f/g/u cat £875 Photo 125.00
498 1841 2d Blue 3 margins superb Ivory Head SG 15be f/u cat £100 25.00
499 1855 1d Red Brown Die I lettered M.I. SG 17 m/m cat £375 - PHOTO 150.00
500 1854 1d Deep Red Brown on blued paper with Ivory Head SG 17var f/u 25.00
501 1854 2d Blue plate 5 SG 23a f/u cat £225 35.00
502 1854 1d Red-Brown lettered F.I. SG 29 m/m cat £240 80.00
503 1864 1d Red plate 155 SG 43 u/m cat £70 25.00
504 1864 1d Red plate 209 SG 43 m/m cat £120 30.00
505 1864 1d Red plate 214 SG 43 m/m cat £90 25.00
506 1864 1d Red invert strip of 3 plate 217 SG 43 1 x m/m, 2 x u/m cat £300++ 100.00
507 1858 2d Blue plate 14 SG 47 m/m cat £500 - PHOTO 100.00
508 1858 2d Blue plate 15 slight faults SG 47 m/m cat £525 50.00
509 1858 2d Blue plate 15 in strip of 3 N.E. to N.G. SG 47 f/u cat £114+ 25.00
510 1870 ½d Red plate 4 SG 48 u/m cat £150 50.00
511 1870 ½d Red good colour plate 4 lettered P.A. SG 48 l/m cat £150 40.00
512 1870 ½d Rose plate 8 SG 49 f/u cat £120 35.00
513 1870 1½d Red plate 3 SG 51 m/m cat £500 125.00
514 1855 1/- Pale Green 3+ margins SG 54 f/u cat £1,000 95.00
515 1847 6d Purple cut square close at bottom SG 59 f/u cat £1,000 70.00
516 1855 4d Carmine medium garter wtm sound SG 63 g/f/u cat £575 75.00
517 1862 3d Pale Carm Rose SG 77 f/g/u cat £350 50.00
518 1862 9d Straw SG 87 f/u cat £475 50.00
519 1862 1/- Green plate 2 (numbered 1) well centred scarce stamp SG 90 m/m 

     cat £3,200 - PHOTO 500.00
520 1862 1/- Green plate 2 numbered 1 SG 90 f/u cat £300 50.00
521 1865 4d Verm plate 11 SG 95 m/m cat £625 - PHOTO 150.00
522 1865 4d Verm plate 14 SG 95 m/m cat £775 160.00
523 1873 3d Rose plate 10 very clean London CDS postmark SG 103 f/u cat £150 40.00
524 1867 6d Mauve plate 8 London CDS SG 109 f/u cat £140 25.00
525 1867 9d Pale Straw SG 111 f/u cat £300 60.00
526 1867 10d Red Brown plate 1 good colour SG 112 f/g/u cat £400 50.00
527 1867 2/- Blue SG 118 f/u cat £225 35.00
528 1872 6d Deep Chestnut plate 11 SG 122 f/u cat £125 25.00
529 1872 6d Buff plate 12 scarce stamp SG 123 f/u cat £350 - PHOTO 70.00
530 1872 6d Grey plate 12 SG 125 f/u cat £300 40.00
531 1867 5/- Pale Rose plate 2 superb colour & original gum SG 127 m/m cat £15,000 4,500.00
532 1867 5/- Rose plate 2 Light Registered postmark SG 127 f/u cat £1,500 150.00
533 1867 5/- Rose plate 2 SG 127 f/g/u cat £1,500 150.00
534 1867 £5 Orange good centring lettered C.B. THREADNEEDLE ST CDS + part 

     postmark on LH corner SG 137 f/g/u cat £3,500 - PHOTO 1,500.00
535 1873 2½d Mauve plate 1 on blued paper SG 138 g/f/u cat £190 25.00
536 1873 2½d Mauve plate 15 SG 141 m/m cat £525 120.00
537 1873 2½d Mauve plate 17 scarce plate SG 141 f/g/u cat £300 45.00
538 1873 3d Rose plate 20 wtm rose SG 144 f/u cat £140 25.00
539 1873 6d Grey plate 16 in imperf LH top pair marginal (stamps u/m) hinge on 

     margin SPECIMEN superb rare SG 147sp u/m - PHOTO 750.00
540 1873 6d Grey plate 17 SG 147 f/u cat £180 40.00
541 1873 1/- Green plate 11 SG 150 m/m cat £775 - PHOTO 150.00
542 1872 1/- Green plate 12 SG 150 m/m cat £650 150.00
543 1876 4d Dull Lilac colour Trail bottom marginal imperf SG 152 m/m 100.00
544 1877 4d Green plate 15 SG 153 u/m cat £1,600 - PHOTO 400.00
545 1877 4d Sage Green plate 15 SG 153 f/u cat £325 35.00
546 1883 4d Green plate 16 SG 153 l/m cat £1,300 250.00
547 1877 4d Green with LONDON CDS plate 16 SG 153 f/u cat £300 40.00
548 1876 8d Orange SG 156 f/u cat £350 50.00
549 1880 2½d plate 22 Blue SG 157 l/m cat £450 110.00
550 1880 3d Rose plate 20 wtm crown SG 158 f/u cat £150 25.00
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551 1880 3d Rose plate 21 SG 158 m/m cat £500 150.00
552 1880 3d on 3d Lilac CTO SG 159 f/u cat £160 25.00
553 1880 1/- Orange-Brown plate 14 lettered E.E. SG 163 l/m cat £750 225.00
554 1880 1/- Orange Brown plate 14 SG 163 f/u cat £170 30.00
555 1881 5d Indigo SG 169 m/m cat £725 125.00
556 1881 5d Indigo superb F/used postmark over RH corner SG 169 cat £175 25.00
557 1883 5/- Red Rose well centred slight back creasing cannot see from front SG 180 

     u/m cat £1,100 - PHOTO 100.00
558 1883 5/- Red CDS SG 181 f/u cat £250 35.00
559 1883 10/- Blue superb GLASGOW CDS slight crayon mark LH corner SG 183 f/u 

     cat £525 125.00
560 1884 £1 Brown-Lilac wtm crowns lettered R.A. SG 185 f/g/u cat £3,000 - PHOTO 600.00
561 1883 1½d Lilac SG 188 l/m cat £125 40.00
562 1883 6d Green good colour SG 194 m/m cat £580 165.00
563 1883 9d Green SG 195 f/u cat £480 75.00
564 1883 1/- Green CDS SG 196 f/u cat £325 50.00
565 1887 ½d Verm with PEARS SOAP on back in blue scarce item SG 197o u/m 

     cat from £650++m/m - PHOTO 450.00
566 1887 10d Purple & Deep Carm SG 210a u/m cat £800 250.00
567 1891 £1 Green SG 212 f/u cat £800 - PHOTO 200.00
568 1899 1/- Green & Carm SG 214 m/m cat £65 25.00

GREAT BRITAIN OFFICIALS 
569 1882 6d Grey plate 18 I.R. Official SG O4 f/u cat £140 25.00
570 1887 1/- Green I.R. Official SG O15 f/u cat £375 100.00
571 1902 1d Scarlet O.W. Official SG O37 f/u cat £180 35.00
572 1902 2½d Blue O.W. Official SG O39 f/u cat £675 - PHOTO 75.00
573 1887 1/- Green Govt Parcels SG O68 f/g/u cat £275 40.00

GREAT BRITAIN TELEGRAPH & CINDERELLA
574 1876 1/- Brown-Orange Telegraph SPECIMEN off centre to plate 12 right 

     (EN missing) SG T9sp m/m cat £120 - PHOTO 50.00
575 1864 6d Reddish Lilac wtm anchor 16mm high slight aging SG F14 m/m cat £250 35.00
576 1870 1d Lilac & Black and 2d Lilac & Blue m/m 25.00
577 1879 1d Rose imperf vert pair between stamps Perkins Bacon tender essay m/m 75.00

GREAT BRITAIN (4 KINGS) KEVII, KGV, KEVIII, KGVI
578 1902 1½d Dull Purple & Green SG 221 u/m cat £95 30.00
579 1902 2d Grey Green & Carm SG 226 m/m cat £70 25.00
580 1902 5d Dull Purple & Blue ord paper slight purple ink run left of face SG 242var 

     m/m cat £65+ 25.00
581 1902 5d Purple & Blue SG 242 m/m cat £65 24.00
582 1902 6d Pale Dull Purple SG 245 u/m cat £85 30.00
583 1902 9d Purple & Ultra SG 250 m/m cat £140 40.00
584 1902 10d Dull Purple & Carm SG 254 m/m cat £150 35.00
585 1902 1/- Dull Green & Carm SG 257 u/m cat £225 45.00
586 1902 2/6 Lilac ord paper CDS SG 260 f/u cat £150 25.00
587 1902 5/- Carm CDS SG 263 f/u cat £225 45.00
588 1902 £1 Green Jersey SG 266 f/u cat £825 250.00
589 1911 10d Reddish Purple & Carm SG 311 u/m cat £150 35.00
590 1911 2/6 Dull Reddish Purple SG 316 m/m cat £300 - PHOTO 100.00
591 1911 10/- Blue SG 319 f/u cat £600 - PHOTO 125.00
592 1912 £1 Purple on Blue paper imperf 4 margins unadopted essay u/m - PHOTO 70.00
593 1912 ½d Green part pane of 4 with salvage booklet pane with misplaced wtm to 

     edge of stamp and centre of pane SG 351 m/m 25.00
594 1912 6d Purple perf 14 SG 385a f/u cat £110 30.00
595 1912 8d Black & Yellow with black line under 'EIGHT' SG 390var m/m 30.00
596 1913 ½d Green & 1d Red Royal Cypher (multi) SG 397-398 m/m cat £375 220.00
597 1913 ½d & 1d set of 2 Royal Cypher (multi) wtm SG 397-8 f/u cat £375 150.00
598 1913 2/6 Deep Sepia Brown seahorse SG 399 m/m cat £400 100.00
599 1913 £1 Green seahorse SG 403 g/f/u cat £1,400 - PHOTO 450.00
600 1918 5/- Red seahorse SG 416 m/m cat £325 90.00
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601 1918 5/- Red seahorse with Jigsaw piece cut out of centre SG 416 f/u cat £135+ 35.00
602 1918 10/- Dull Grey-Blue seahorse SG 417 f/u cat £175 30.00
603 1929 1½d Brown PUC block of 6 booklet pane with salvage slight gum crease on 

     back & short bottom perfs SG 436c u/m cat £85 25.00
604 1929 £1 Black PUC well centred SG 438 f/u cat £600+ 300.00
605 1929 £1 Black PUC SG 438 g/f/u cat £600 - PHOTO 150.00
606 1931 1/- on Imperial Airways First Flight cover England to S. Africa SG 429 25.00
607 1934 2/6 Brown seahorse SG 450 u/m cat £150 50.00
608 1934 2/6, 5/- & 10/- set of 3 seahorse well centred SG 450-452 l/m cat £605 200.00
609 1934 5/- Red seahorse SG 451 l/m cat £175 70.00
610 1934 10/- Blue seahorse single CDS SG 452 f/u cat £190 30.00
611 1937 11d Plum bottom LH corner pair with RH stamp dot in middle of G in 

     POSTA'G'E SG 474a var u/m 25.00
612 1939 2/6 to £1 set of 6 SG 476-478b m/m cat £445 u/m 110.00
613 1939 10/- Dark Blue SG 478 m/m cat £260 50.00
614 1948 3d Olympic Games LH corner Cyl 1 block of 6 with crown flaw SG 496a u/m

     cat £75+ 30.00

GREAT BRITAIN QEII
615 1955 2½d Red block of 4 with part bottom margin with b for d flaw top LH stamp

     SG 544var u/m 35.00
616 1959 2/6 to £1 set of 4 castles SG 595-598 m/m cat £195 50.00
617 1959 ½d to 4½d phos Graphite set of 8 SG 599-609 u/m cat £100 25.00
618 1965 3d United Nations vert pair with Lake in Russia flaw SG 681b u/m cat £65 25.00
619 1969 P.O.W. set of 5 with missing phos inc strip of 3 SG 802ya-806y u/m cat £85 35.00
620 1970 5d Cottages with blue doors to left SG 815var u/m 25.00
621 1970 Rural Architecture set of 4 missing phos so5d & 9d marginal scarce set 

     SG 815y-818y u/m cat £147 60.00
622 1970 1/6 Philympia pair with RH stamp missing 'i' in 'printed' SG 837var u/m 25.00
623 1974 4½p Christmas with Q for O in date 1480 SG 967var u/m 25.00
624 1975 10p Sailing Bottom RH corner marginal pair with large dark green smudge 

     under 10p SG 982var u/m 35.00
625 1976 10p Telephone cent in block of 4 with blue vert doctor blade flaw LH 2 

     stamps SG 998var u/m 35.00
626 1979 10½p Dogs with misplaced Brown look like dog has a grey wig on 

     SG 1079var u/m 25.00
627 1980 12p Sport with bulls eye RH side of Queens Head in vert pair SG 1134var 

     u/m 30.00
628 1996 26p Chestnut 2 bands with large white blobs neck and back of head 

     SG Y1776var u/m 35.00

GREAT BRITAIN POSTAGE DUES
629 1914/23 ½d to 1/- Postage due set of 8 SG D1-D8 f/u cat £140 50.00
630 1924/31 ½d to 2/6 Postag due set SG D10-D18 f/u cat £100 30.00
631 1937 ½d to 2/6 set of 8 Postage due SG D27-D34 m/m cat £300 as u/m 50.00
632 1951 1½d Green Postage due sideways inv wtm SG D37wi l/m cat £140 35.00
633 1954 ½d to 2/6 set of 6 Postage dues SG D40-D45 m/m cat £200 50.00
634 1955 ½d to 5/- set of 10 Postage dues SG D46-D55 u/m cat £500+ 125.00
635 1970 £5 Orange & Black Postage due with white dot flaw RH side of '5' SG D89var 

     u/m 25.00

GREAT BRITAIN BOOKLETS
636 1918 Part Booklet with British Empire Stands For World Peace and Security block of

     4 booklet labels inc back cover, front missing 30.00
637 1936 2/- Booklet Bovril No 380 SG BC2 mint cat £140 50.00
638 1936 2/- Booklet Daily Health Bovril Ad No 383 SG BC2 mint cat £140 50.00
639 1951 2/6 Green cover booklet FED 51 SG BD No(88) mint cat £95 30.00
640 1953 5/- Booklet March 53 SG BD32(2) mint cat £65 25.00

GUERNSEY
641 1840 Entire Prepaid London from Guernsey bit grubby with letter written across & 

     up to save paper used 25.00
642 1902 10/- Blue Guernsey Postmark SG 265 f/g/u cat £500 100.00
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 385 534 531 437

 405 396 334 332 322

 544 541 529 521 519 507

 560 372 333

 488 487 486 479 470 465
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 592 591 557 539

 590 605 599

 412 393 387 377 352 338

 499 497 492 491 490 489

 574 572 567 565


